High-speed, 1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Mae |
BE—A LTEBEYA—1N—DOv I IV
MO-6904R-0E4

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
SECA L TFERREY A —N—Ov oIy
MO-6914R-BE6

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Safety Stitch Machine
A ETERREYA -0V I3y
MO-6916R-DE4

PARTS LIST

29362506
No.1348-03







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) %" mark..... means this part is changed from the previous parts book,
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2} 701" s r@fer to "Nole™ explanation at bottom of page.
2, Codes on the "Qiy" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
<"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respeclive paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

NR=—y Y 2 NTRBIELT
1.7 R WoitsiRna
7% ED crenes HEOA—Y Ty S HBL TSEMERTS W BREERL £ 7.
ZERFR TESBUA LN 2BHELTL IV,
) R 1) R AU TEO" R ORAEBHLTIEEY,
2. HBROBFIL, BHERL, 01, 25508, BRE (BA—ML) ERLET,
3 BEEO () 1 BPESHEBELTWIFERTHIZEEHELET.
4 452 PR—YH —— — — = B, @RETHILEBRLET,



CONTENTS

H /.4
1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1} oottt st ierrent e eiraninnnaennaans 1
SRR (1)
2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt ittt iarei et e evceiaeieneaeans 3
ARG (2)
3. CRANKSHAR T COMPONEN T vttt vt er e et et et e et e i 5
FEhE R
4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAF T COMPONEN TS .ottt ia e i et eiaeiareanenrnes 7
ST ERENEHRALR
5, FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS (1) o0ttt ettt e raes i tnia e tteranrasienneeanes 9
UG (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN S (2} Lottt ere e ettt et ieee e e ean s 11
mUBM&E (2)
7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...\t irrtieee e entreeaenaeanneens 13
REVEGR (1)
8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS () ..t tttititeteiiiraerisiiniaeiirnaeaenns 15
E#EVAE (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ... ottt ettt e 17
E—=rA T MR
10, CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO=6316R) .. .. .00ttt ererenareanaenans 19
TEEN—BEHMO-6916RA)
11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) .« 0.0ttt ettt e et vttt e e iae e e ans 20
ME A& (1)
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONEN TS () .\ vttt ettt e et e ee e e e v e v aeeias 21
X REMR (2) ,
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS © i\ttt it aetesrearanaeerenerrarananaroaen 23
TR
14, LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS .« . ottt it ittt re ettt a et iaaeens 25
T A AR
15, UPPER KNIFE COMPONEN IS Lottt ittt ettt it et e e ias i taniaaeaatrens 27
A REREA
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..ottt iiiiiae e iiveeieeeenenns, 28
Shog K% E MR
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... e 29
EEE G
18.SEMI~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ..ottt iiiei et ee e eiiaeaeaes 31
g1 ERF—TVEEE
19, FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE FABLE COMPONENTS ..ttt ittt nirairt v iiraeriinennnes 32
EHA 7y — 7R
20, STAND COMPONEN TS (Z « ) vttt t it v ettt ettt ettt re e et e e e e en 33

FIR&R Z - T)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO~6904RMO~6914R} . ...........ooviiiiiinn 35
For HEEEMO-6904R,MO-6914R 1)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6904R,MO-6914R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS} ......... 317
TR HRMO-6904R,MO-6914R &R SCELR)

23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO-6G916R) ... ...y 39
R ERHMO-6916RA)

24, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6916R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ..............0vv0es 41
LB HEMO-6916R RS )

25. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ... it cie e c e e 43
i B SCER B4R

26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... e e e 45
B AR

27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... e e 46
EEMERY A b
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ... it c i e 47

gl



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPGNENTS (1)
sREEBR (1)




REF. N0 NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ___ ___ _DESCRIPTION _______ ... Lo Al L. ay |
1 01 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER RGN - 1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIGE I - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER FIER N -Ahune - 1
4 §$§-2090520-8L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ThE55Y 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 ayhy3yh 9/64-40 1
6 $S-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vh3Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER A7974 1
8 132-008063 FEED MECHANISH COVER GASKET LV ANE NV 1
g SH-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa Ry 4

10 SH-1040801-8C  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 ¥33%y M4X0.7 L=8 1

il 123-00356 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASHM. R L33k -3 1

12 55-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 Fam kY 3/16-28 L=6 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER IRt - 1

14 $§-4091015-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRY 9/64-40 L=10 2

15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER A-n-hn - 1

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET PR T2 1

17 SM-4041056-3P  SCREW M4 L=10 Fat 33 ¥4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING Bep® ~fin' -n" 2 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B-n -gn -A¥r44 ;

20 §8-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ARy 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUiBE PLATE B-n" -3n' - b 44 i

22 S8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThLFEY 9/64-40 L=6 i

23 S5S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 i

24 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAFY 11/64-40 L=3.5 i

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RIPAFA -eR Y 1

26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT FVLF S THRIZ N 1

27 §8-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b IheFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 121-43305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER RIE A BANMARID - 1

29 88-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=7 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B-p° -0 -FHInT & 1

3t SH-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 Fat 3z M4 L=6 I

32 131-018403 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE FYL S SRS E] 1

33 S8-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 yheFRy' 89/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL, ARy 1

35 131-02G58 CLOTH BASE ASM, A 493 {1

36 131-01802 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING FIB ANYTVT $5a (1

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING ¥t % (1}

38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR FVE S S A A e (1)

38 SH-8040302-TP  SETSCREW bAZY (B

40 CH-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL eyl Fay{y-4(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Fapbyyia 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FaVEITIIAN ¥y l

43 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW Far iy 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG R AHn =K gVt A 1

4h 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING R/ AH{ND G 1

46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 pyarioh 11/64-40 1

47 88-6111440-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 Iy 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A LRSS MR A b A .1 1

49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B B=n =0 -eyy ¥ B i

50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C F=n" =hn -evy ¥ 50 1

51 131-03700 CLOTH BASE COVER BUSHING AR AHN =T yia 3

NOTE (#%32) 01....FOR MO-GO04R,MO-6914R HO-6904R, MO-6914RH]

02....FOR MO-GBI6R
63....SELECTIVE PARTS

HO-6916RH
R ARER



2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2}
FEERLR (2)




REF.NO = _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ___ _ ____. DESCRLPTION ________| LSS TS S S aty .
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER VIRV - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VEAZRN -0 9%y 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 3
4 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW K4X0.7 L=8 #7937 M4X0.7 1=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER YR - 1
4 132-006605 UPPER COVER GASKET GUHN -N y¥y 1
7 SM-4051265-SP  SCREW M5 L=12, AT 2Y Mb L=12 b
8 229-24708 01L SIGHT WINDOW 773N 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy I

10 131-04500 OTL DRAIN SCREW T{AE-FIMIRY 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING oyyr 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE W%y 277044 i
13 SH-1040801-3C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $73%3 M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW ot kY 2
i5 132-01454 BELT COVER ASH. A RN =(43) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER A bR - (N
17 CH-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) L¥AIF204I-R(16) (H
18 §5-4151215-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 3 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 7778 943 I
20 131-02604 OIL RESERVOIR 7778 %) (1)
2l 131-70105 RUBBER RING oy (1)
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW NIy (1)
23 131-02603 01L RESERVOIR GASKET 77 NI aXY 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD JFanE A 4
25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X18X1.5 v3¢ & 7.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 NP R % 8.2X16X2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 ByhsFYr 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR A -0 A 1
29 131-048067 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR ART A0t - AT i
30 W7-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 Fip A ¥ 3 8.6X12.5X0.3 i
31 S§8-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bFREY 11/64-40 L=T 1
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE ART AN - 1
33 01 132-0i207 SAFETY PLATE A2 hnt - 1
34 SS-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TALIFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AR BN -7 w32 1
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TvE raat B12 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK AV S B i
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE TPF(E 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Vb {2k ALY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 hehidse 2 2

41 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG hALy D=18.7 L=16 1

42 ' 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AT AbEA - (B) 1

43 §32-70400 REAR COVER nAVTH 1
44 132-70508 REAR COVER GASKET NAVTEN 3% 1
4b SM~4051055-SP  SCREW Fa Ry 4
46 312-00504 UPPER FEED COVER RRIVAN - 1
47 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v32y 11/64-40 L=6 I
48 S8-71109106-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Y72y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

NOTE (#&)

01....FOR MO-6904R HO-6914R
0Z....FOR MO-6916R

HO-G6904R HO-6914R
HO-6016R



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

ELE S




REF. ¥0  NOTE __ _PARTRO. . _._ DESCRYIPTION ... (S S N Gty
1 400-23235 MAIN SHAFT ASM, Yay 943 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) bEVA (n
3 $5-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1,=2 INEVISE 54 (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) P32 AY(A) t
5 §85-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR ATAN Gk 1
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 a3y M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN Y {Eyr 7YY 1
9 122-80103 0IL SHIELD Y3y 477 %Y I
10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL RT3 AY i
1 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAkT2y 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 $5-0681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 oyhyk v 9/32-28 L=18 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER bI¥ % T6X20X4 I
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oy i
15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26,4X33.9%3.5 F 4 B 326,4X33.9X3.6 1
16 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B ¥1y ok - 7OV B 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER & ATV bAY i
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B yay & -AN TV B 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CARN i
20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR agFavtyd v i
21 01 BI1215-804-000 PALL BEARING D Ja¥ y R AN TIVE D !
22 02 SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARING Fal A D I
23 01 123-43408 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAAA 1
24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DARA 1
25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DARL A* wxYy 1
26 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW Far Ry 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE IOV IRV 2P 1
28 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD nIIL Y Oyh I
29 8§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAL3EY 11/64-40 L=18 2
30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM, -0 -A0F (43) 1
31 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IRy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
32 $§-7311410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEIRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 WIH7HE Kb M6 L=12 (n
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A YaN-N -299F A(FR) 1
35 $§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=1§ (2)
36 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 IAk72y" 11/64-40 L=14 &)
37 SM-6061202-TFP  SCREW M6 L=12 o¥HS7HE Ah M6 L=12 (1)
38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B AR-nt -4vF B 73 1
39 §8§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
40 $8-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
4] 400-17824 LOOPER T.OD STOPPER [ R T 4
43 SS-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 v33y 1/8-44 L=12 2
43 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD I ARy 1
44 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 The33y 11/64-40 L=18 2
45 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
46 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRy 11/64-40 1L=7.8 1
47 400-17714 BALANCER A Y- 1
48 400-35711 0IL WICK anfarkyayy 1

NOTE (7:&Ed)

01....FOR MO-6904R M0O-6914R

02....FOR M0-6816R

MHO-6904R, MO-69 L4R
HO-GI16RE

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.

BN, vy bOAOEIICRY ET,



4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

ot B EhEhRER
20

ST T T T T




REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ..., DESCRIPTION _____..... LS S S Qty_ .
1 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASH, VPN YT LRV R 1
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK MY BIRRAI TS ()
3 SH-6061402-TP SCREW 46 L=14 ayhyyiiy M6 L=14 (1
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT LY PARR 5 i 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR MDY DY prInAR 1
G 13209853 NEEDLE DRIVING ARH ASH. DT E |
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM AN B0 n
8 SH-5061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 ¥HIT#3y M6 L=14 (1)
9 07  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A MUSN 0T ET VA 2

10 07 132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MM 97 e VB 2
TT U7 13Z-05309 NEEULE DRIVING ARN PINT AZF 997 € T )
12 07 132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A ARZR B VA 1
13 07 132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B AN Ok VB 1
14 07 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C T LIS T ATV 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR PR DY SR AAN i
16 T37-08350 VEEDLE RO TX) ASH. MTETF(R)TR I
17 132-08301 NEEDLE ROD {A) ATk 9(A) (n
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER AU 9FAARN (n
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROP BUSHING, UPPER AR DOTARN 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW pIF DITARAS Yy 7 2 1
71 T3-T0259 NEEBLE CLAMP HOLDER ASY. MEFAE ¥R T
2% 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLBER MR AR X N
23 §8-6080720-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=T7 ¥533 1/8-44 L=7 {1)
24 01  122-80905 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MAMIL{MTYIMA i
25 02 122-81002 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B MMMV B i
26 T3T-105075 NEEDLE THRERD PRESSER SPRING MI{IEFIN R I
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A AU AFESAA i
28 03 132-08306 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE rU{ b7 H I
29 04 132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZkyN IRYLLT Y i
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAB GUIDBE BASE NAMYHE | i
3T 02 TITCTIT09 THREAD GUIDE, CNATY LOGPER eV VI AN G K H
32 SN-4040855-8¢P SCREW Fa Ry 2
33 88-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A7 23 11/64-40 L=5 |
34 05  312-02609 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MRV Y 1
35 04 312-02708 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE sFvn bV v 1
R 02 312-0Z807 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LOOF =¥ AR Ve ¥ 1
37 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-48 L=G v733" 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 122-81705 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MHbFUE vi AN 1
39 04 122-81804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZRYD DRULRFYE U 4N H
49 02 122-81903 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE CHAIN LOCP =3 ahyn4 TV v 4 1
3| SH-4040855- 5P SCREW FATRY I
49 132-72554 ONCE THROUGH O1L PIPE ASM. PEIR 2N 470 53 1
43 132-7250% ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER NYAYH 29BN - (1)
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y {0,68)
45 236-30067 TUBE Fa-7" {0.34)
15 T37-08608 USCE THROUGH UTL FELT NVEVEEVEERA] M
47 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH GIL PIPE BUSHING NIFY RN 77 7 y3a (D
48 131-4260% 0IL TUBE HOLDER pAT A {1)
49 07 131-22007 FEEB BRANCH CRANK PIN A AEVIRRAITIIE VA 1
50 07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B APITAR ARGy VB 1
51 07 13- 22205 FEED BRANCH CRANK PINTC FTVTERAFTIIE 7C I
52 07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D APV TARARFYOE YD i
53 06  MDC-270B110C NEEDLE DCX27 #11 ) DCX27T #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASK. APV B PRSERAT- (1) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NYSY OY FATANT- (B
56 SS-BE60BI0-TP SCREN 1/4-40 L=% ARy 174-30 L=6 2)
57 $8-8090530-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 5.0 PARY §/64-40 L=5 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.09
59 §5-8050530-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 5.0 FARY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 €Q-2520000-00 01L WICK 23y 0.04
61 SO-UZ800T-8L HINGE SCREW D=2, 8 11=4 T vy D=2.8 =4 H
62 05 400-10885 NEEDLE CLAXP AR A 1
63 04 [22-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BE6) =&yn UnUL A(BES) 1
64 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, BEA =3 avhynIM A(DE4) 1
65 05 S§-B080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 PARY 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
i 05 MDC-Z70BTI00 NEEDLE BUXZT #I1 Ry DCXZT #11 1
67 06 S$-BOBO3IL0-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PARY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 132-08604 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK MR 9y 1
69 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYR' v 1
70 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER PSR BTV b 3 2

NOTE (7E3E)

01,,,.FOR MO-6904R,M0-6914R
02....FOR MO-6816R
03....FOR MO-6904R, M0-6916R
04....FOR MO-6914R
05....FOR MO-6904R
06....FOR MO-6914R,M0-6916R
07....SELECTIVE PARTS

HO-6904R, HO-69L4RH
MO-6916RH
M0-6904R,¥0-6916RA
MO-6914RH
MO-B904R}E
M0-6914R,¥0-6916RH]
BIRES



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EVBER (1)

1231

25

N ) ,.,Z.A.i.ii.i!._

u\w /®




REF.KQ  _MOTE __ _PARTKO. . DESCRLPTION ... ] LA S S S Qty
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, TOOBATY & 403 1
2 131-20605 WASHER oy oanhvy ¥ b 3 1
3 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 t
4 131-22452 FEED RRANCH CRANK ASM. AIVIARRITY I 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK AN ARRITYS (L
6 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 WRITIsY M6 L=14 4}
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 bAEY D=10.3 L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAbY 1
g9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, A9 FAIAMIF-(43) 2
10 13172507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR A9y 2R3V - (1)
11 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 F ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A 3kt A75hra vA i
13 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIVR AFIN R 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFryby ¥A 3 1
15 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 v33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 122-82604 CRANY ROD VYIS |
17 S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TREFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING AVIN TRV A 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 798 FOVI B 1
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C, 298 79y © 1
21 01 121-16301 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. AP TIY D 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING, ,E, A7UA 7YY B 1
23 192-82703 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO A2VY FYLAAR 1
24 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA A0yt F7VAAR 1
25 122-83008 FEED SHAFT VAN 1
26 132- 16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT YR AV 1
27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 A Y M4 L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING VTN VI 1
29 132-16700 PUSH RUTTON SHAFT WASHER AVE avy oy 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING oYy 1
31 0t 132-17306 SLIDE BLOCK B ¥ ank AR Y8 1
32 118-24075 MAIN FEED ARM ASY. JARIMF 43 1
33 131-19804 MAIN FEED ARM pEY LN o (1
34 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 WAS7HE A H5X0.8 L=12 n
35 01 BI612-804-AB0  CRANK PIN (A4) APUTRRE Sy A 1
36 01 B1612-804-BOU  CRANK PIN (B) ArI7438 Fvie VB 1
37 01 B1612-804-C00 CRANK PIN C APV7EIR 43vhE v C 1
38 01 BI612-804-DO0  CRANK PIN (D) APUTAYR F3e Y D 1
39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN bEY. VAL S 1
40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 pyya3yh 3/16-32 1
41 131-20001 WASHER B JaryIuF ¥ b 2(B) 1
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK VAV VA VL 1
43 131-20506 PIN COLLAR yagiye vis- 1
NOTE (3E3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIREAS

FOR NCG.1 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.Lid, v bOAOEIIREYD £,

-10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

XUBMR (2)

-11 —



REF.K) _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ____ _ DPESCRIPTION ____ . _ . _. L A S S aty . .
i 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM, b EAEDE S VLR 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR yagpyagh vky (1}
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 7932930 9hy {(H
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE Oy vy Mr-2 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET ¥ 9y v AY-An 9ky 1
[ T3Z2-15504 FEED BAR SUPPFORT , RIGHT T TR IEEY !
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT ELE RS 5 14 1
8 $5-6090620-TP SCREW (4758 4
g 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER THY v aa 1

10 121-18204 01L SHIELD RUBBER 77°9%) 1A 3

I 11915702 RUBBER HOTIRG PLATE VLV E YL EL] I
12 §5-7060310-5P SCHEW 3/32-56 L=3 TAL73Y 3/32-56 1=3 2
13 132-15900 011, SHIELD CASE I -2 1
4 132- 16007 01L SHIELD CASE GASKET 2F° PE-2n° 93y 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AT 1
15 SH-4030455-5F SUREW FAaiy N3L=4 z
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT nyf253x 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b HFAILIY FARE 1
19 132-16108 GIL SHIECD PLATE EGI ST RS S LA 1
20 S$8-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 73y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
Al 132-16205 FEED CAW OTL SHIECE PLATE XFVHRIE 0N 7 1
22 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Y73y M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 77° %93 A faak oa v 1
24 131-2280% DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION $ OFapey AT A 1
25 SM-4051255-5¢ SCREW. , M5 L=12, A3y N5 L=12 2
it T3T-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER I EN T EIT T 2
27 $5-4090515-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAT 3y 9/64-40 =5 2
28 WP-0371056-SD WASHER 3_7X8X1 ¥ b 3 3, 7X8X1 2
29 131-20802 SUPPORT SHAFT avh: ShvEIIY 2 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM, 131y MFRHT-(93) 1
3T T31-21009 HRUST COLLAR Iy IFY M- 48]
32 §5-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 1= 3.0 MRy 1/4-40 L=3 {n
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK EDANET A £ 5 T i) 1
34 138-70204 RUBBER RING oYy 1
35 SM-4040855-5F SCREW a3y 1
3% TFZ-TT708 DIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK FF T FavETaY 1
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed 2bA7 3 1
38 132-1312 ADJUSTING SCREW E Faveryy 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCRE® SPRING Fh 0L FAREYRY AR 1
40 131-21308 ADJUSTING LINK 1 dfadeyyy 1
3] RE-0500000-K0 F-RING & EF AMETS T
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASH, b SRRy SR~ (43) i
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR A FAVEFIYT Ih3- (1)
44 58-8110410-7¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A3y 11/64-40 1=3.5 (1
45 131-21800 DiFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER I EVA VM 1
45 S3-GOGIII0-57 SCREW  174-40 L=11 537 74-30L=TT 1
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, b OFabedy 29T Y I
43 131-70501 RUBBER RING oyyy 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING FISR D2 S 1 N A 1
50 132-18062 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASH. TIAIY0F 73 i
51 1TR-25304 BIFFERENTTAL FEEL FIN TIITE Y m
52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER TR Y X (€)]
53 55-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 L33y §/8-44 L=4 (2
54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM boivitid (1)
55 $4-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 BYITHE A M5X0.8 1=12 (n
56 T32-T810Z SLIBE BLOCK FIRTVE VHIT N 1
57 132-17401 DBI¥FERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW bR vy ]
58 132-17500 PIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 3 2 sk H
59 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 ¥ y3y D=7.2 H=2.7 1
60 SM-4041055-8P SCREW M4 L=18 AT 33 M4 L=10 4
61 WP-0400556-STF WASRER 4.6X7.GX0.5 ¥ F146%T, 5505 H
82 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b5E h 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 b3¥ 4 3 6.2X13X1 1
64 03 131-91608 MAIN FEED DOG SakyIn 1
65 04 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) g1y (F-25) 1
i1} 0% I31-9%406 ¥ATN FEED DOG VELLALY I
67 03 131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YEIUEY 1
68 04  131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TN 1
69 02 131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BOG TRIIR 1
70 (131 131-91309 AUXILTARY FEED DOG &y kN 1
il 0z 13101409 AIXILTARY FEEDTOG Fafrun 1
72 $5-4080628-1P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 4° 3% 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 55-9111618-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyA7E A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 $5-9111050-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhrE &b 11/64-40 L=9,5 1
75 131-21108 WASHER ok dAvESIY 4y i % }
i TA-D800504-R0 PLUG T=8 1= 5 FA7 D=8%4.5 1
i 132-00902 FEED MECHANLSM COVER PRESSER AFYIAERL i
78 $8-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 [=2.9 F73y 1/8-44 1=2.8 1

NOTE (#%:33)

O1....FOR ¥0-6904R HO-6914R
02....FOR MO-6916R
03....FOR ¥0-6904R
04, .. . FOR ¥0-6914R

~-12—

HO-6504R, ¥0-6914RA

HO-6916RH
HO-6904RH
HO-6914RH



7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EXDBE (1)
r

—-13 -



REF.NO ~ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . _ .. __ PESCRIPTION __ _______. L S S S Qty _ _
i * 312-08507 HORIZONTAL ARM C AH{A{07 C 1
2 ¥ 312-08606 1LORIZONTAL SHAFT AT 2 1
3 123-00308 VERTICAL ROD ¥ ank oyh 1
4 * 312-08804 VERTICAE SLI1DE BLOCK PaEVIAE VR | 1
5 * 312-08903 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN ¥ 39 farboey 1

] TZ3-09605 ADJUST ARY ¥ a3y FaOEIIT I
7 123-08704 ADJYST ARX SPRING FankyyF A2 1
8 132-77405 SHAFT METAL, FRONT ¥ adr ¥ IvEARR 1
9 123-09902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR NETAL 3 avy ¥ radutah 1

10 12310008 SHAFT yagy vy 1
i3] 13276308 UPPER FEED SLIDE BLOCK TATIRIT T
12 132-76209 UPPER FEED BAR puA2FA0h GAY 1
13 132-76704 0IL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER 77" 9%9" A9 1
14 123-06007 LIFTER RUBBER ¥74-3" & 1
15 123- 10504 FEED BAR FELT EVi P EYEYEL)) 1
16 T32-T6407 GUIDEA I AT AN A 1
17 132-TAE06 GUIDE B 3IFh UAVE {1 B 1
18 12310850 ADJUST SCREW ASK. FYREIFITRIRY 13 i
19 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW BRESES LISV (1)
20 123-10500 ADJUST SCREW PLATE Farky 3y ARV (1)
21 127-05409 FETAL, REAR ATV ¥ FOTAGA 1
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRIKG SYAEIAT R 1
23 123-11108 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK nyi§ray 1
24 312-11303 SHAFT SCREW BASE LIZIIY 1
25 312-11402 SHAFT SCREW LISt Ehe o i
705 T23-08300 UETAL, FRONT NI T PV ek T
29 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3,4X3.9 L=§ bAky D=3.4%3.9 L=2 1
28 116-66809 01L SEAL ITAZY & AAY-H 1
29 11813407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER PURTY BN A 2 1
30 119-14405 NUT F3I0LY 3 Hh 1
It BT BIGIZ-304-C00 TRERK PTR C AFTTIRE F99E ¥ © I
32 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW DULNEE N b I
33 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR A7A B3- )
34 38-8660530-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ARY 1/4-40 L=4,5 2
35 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, ¥ 3290 3 2AIANT-(93) 1
15 CX-TITT0To-5H THRUST COLLAR B=1T.11 W=1{ Ay D=11.11 ¥=10 (§)]
37 §5-8660330-5P SCRER 1/4-40 L=3.0 FA3Y 174-40 L=3 (1)
38 NN -6040000-5K NUT M4 Byh7IYY ¥4 1
39 NX-6080011-SF NUT M8 nAATYh M8 132 1
40 RE-Q400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX JhAY 4 1
i1 SN-GHETZ03-CP SCREWRE T=12 ER7F AT B5 =12 )
42 SH-9061250-TP SCHER M6 L=12 wyhsE A M6 L=32 1
43 SN-8061250-1P SCREW MG L=12 EyhrE Ab MG L=12 1
44 $8-2110710-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 ATy 11/84-40 L=V 1
45 $5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.8 v33y 11/64-40 1=4.8 1
EY SS-B110520-TF SCRER F1/64-40 1=4.5 t5F 11704-40 1=4% I
47 $8-6110710-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L= §.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 !
43 §§-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8§ L33y 11/64-40 L=8 I
49 $8-T090410-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 3.5 vALFIS B/64-40 1=3.5 1
50 38-7110740-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 TAYFEY 11/64-40 L=T i
51 B3525-704-000 OFL FELT AIFF - SLAGK JIRR 3
52 B3525-704-000 011 FELT AU} - TIAZE JIA 2
53 TA-G180401-X0 NEEBLE COOLER PLUG CAP PAEY B=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
54 TA-0180401-K0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP pAEY B=1,8X2.1 L=4.3 i
55 TA-0340201-RO PLYG D=3,4%3,9 L=§ bAkY D=5.4X3.9 L=2 1
L1 TA-0U00501-RO PG D=8X8 .2 L=5 7% 0=8K8.2 =5 T
57 FP-0371036-8D WASHER 3.7X6X1 34 3 3.7X6X1 1
58 WP-0451826-5H WASHER Tk 1
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 1538 o i
60 02 132-77900 UPPER FEED DOG PYEva LS 1
51 03 F32-78007 UFPER TEED LOG YIETIN T
62 04 123-30007 UPPER FEED DOG IR 1
63 342-04407 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER B WIRPIN §74-B 1
G4 123-05504 4pPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING ¥75-BA % 1
65 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 uyhyiyh 15/64-28 1
55 SS-UISIZTO-TF SURER 15764-28 L=1T.8 TTRFE AT 15/64-28 |
67 $3-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 vF:y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
68 01 123-16402 01L WICK(VERTICAL A} LAY 2T T3 (AFA) 1
69 01 123-16501 01L WICK(VERTICAL B) ALY 27T 53w (4FB) 1
70 01  123-16600 01L WICK(VERTICAL C) ALY 87T 3 (45C) 1
! 0T 123-16708 DIL WICK{VERTIUAL &} Y IF 5 977 79 (AFAY I
72 01 123-16508 011 WICK(VERTICAL B) ¥ any ¥ A7 33y (45B) 1
73 o1 123-16907 01L RICK(VERTICAL €) 3 agh 77" 3¥v{47C) ]
74 123-17103 OIL WICK(NORIZONTAL) MY FTT 3Ty () 1
75 123-17202 OIL WECK (HORIZONTAL) 3 Ay 3t a7y Fyv(am 1
76 g7 EIGTZ-804-AU0 CRARK FIK (A7 ATVTE FvPe v A H
17 81 BI612-804-B0D CRARK PIK (B} ArYPhvk 55y v B 1
78 @1  BL6IZ-804-D00 CRANK PIK (D) ApUzhRR #3vIC Y D 1
79 132-77207 FELT ION TRV 1b AVIadTzhh 1
80 €Q-2520000-00 o1 RICK 1Yy 0.04
3! T32-TGR0S ORCE THROUGH OIL FELT A LVEVESVEELEEIAY) 1
82 €Q-20240000-40 QIL WICK ayy 0,04
NOTE (ik2) 01....SERECTIVE PARTS SRR S

07. ... FOR M0-3904R MO-3904RfH

03, ...FOR ¥0-3914R MO-3914RJH

04,,, . FOR ¥O-39168 MO-3916Rf

- 14 —



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) -

ExUBEE (2)

~15 -



REF, NGO NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. [ A N A aty
i * 312-07301 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM ZANRTIIA 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER BhAAs —%- 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD Ny h’ 1
4 123-08300 METAL, FRONT FANPP IY IeTAAN 1
5 123-08409 METAL, REAR ZINTD 93 FYTaAAN I
[ 123-08508 HORTZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT AMA{Th 93 I
7 * 312-07905 HORIZONTAL ARM A A5 A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASM. 2495 B 43 I
9 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B NG5 B N

10 123-08805 HORTZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A AN BPATA (1

11 SH-9061250-TP  SCREW N6 L=12 Dyf7% hh M6 L=12 )

12 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN A7 W ey (2)

13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN ANEIYE Y 1

14 * 312-08408 HORIZONTAL FEED LINK AANZFYY VY 1

15 123-11205 METAL YYRIFAVLIY AL 1

16 * 312-10305 HORTZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B ZANTTT B 1

17 * 312-10404 HORIZONTAL BRANCH ARM AN PR AGF 1

18 123-11602 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER AN TRIARE 9 - i

19 312-10750 ADJUSTING SHAFT COMPL. YUKty Prya Y i

20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE IPEIYALY {4 1

a1 12311908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B TR VAL 4B 1

22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT TEEY eI 1

23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING FUEIILR - R 1

24 115-29005 STOPPER b -F2-¥F AT - 2

25 118-26005 BIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK b - b FavEyay 1

26 118-26104 DITFERENTIAL FEED SCREW ¥ - v IRy ]

27 118-26203 SPRING FhT - e FHIRYEY AR 1

28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B R4 F-Ivey B 1

29 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A798 70V B 1

30 R1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEEB HINGE SCREW b - A yRy 1

31 CS-1001011-8S% THRUST COLLAR AFAM B7- I

32 S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFY 1/4-40 L=4,5 1

33 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A3Ah H3- 1

34 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ARV 1/4-40 L=4.5 i

35 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v b 3 3. 7X8X1 2

36 WP-0460556-8D  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 YS9 I § 4,6X7.540.5 1

37 RE-0300000-K¢ E-RING 3 EF AhAY 3 1

38 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 El 247 4 1

39 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ef 4pA7 9 1

40 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oyyy i

a] §§7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAEIXY 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 SH-0030301-S8  SCREW h523y M3 L=3 2

43 SM-6030510-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 v333y M3X0.5 L=5 1

44 SH-D061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Oyhod Wb M6 L=12 1

45 SM-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 v323y M6 L=12 1

46 SN-BOGIGI0-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 515y M6 L=15 1

47 $5-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FATEY 9/64-40 L=5 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 v A % 6.2X13X1 1

49 $S-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L3Ry 1/4-40 L=T 1

50 $S-9090610-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhsE Bh 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

51 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING. A AN TIVE A I

52 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. Aria 70y C 1

53 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING, ,D. APIa70vs D 1

54 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING.,E. 798 70Y) R 1

01....SELECTIVE PARTS R IR

NOTE (7%:32)

—~16 —



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

Eo—28 TFo—2SEER

~15

13

- 17 -



REF, N0 _ _NOTE _ PART MO, _ _ _ . ___. DESCRIPTION _________._ vy oA 4. Qty .
1 88-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 fai oM 2
2 132-22608 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING AN -3 FerAak 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING KN =3 2FRAEE 2
4 61 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARK A ASM, ATR-R -DF AFY 1
5 131-31008 YPPER LOOPER ARK A kN 07 A (1
[ §5-5I51Z10-TF SUREN 15/64-28 L=11.8 057 AL 15764-28 43
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASY, o94-n -0 B23 1
8 135-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B8 9vk-n" -95 B {1}
g §§8-9151210-TP SCRER 15/64-28 L=11.8 nEhrE A 15/64-28 (n
1t 01 400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM, A=A - (b $4523 1

TT 07 300-15841 GUTDE SYPPORT B ASK BIE-N=F 4V $¥50% 1
12 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT BUA-A 4 {b° Tehb 1
13 03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YRA-N -3 JA 1
14 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B yaA-p -3 4B 1
I5 03 132-21808 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C IRL-N 3 J0 1
1 T3T-70600 RUBBER RING 2N T
17 SM-6061200-5P SCREW MG L=12 L33y M6 L=12 2
18 P§-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 ARy 3X6 1
19 131-32550 LONER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH, YHA-N =YY GF 4% !
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM AN -3 GF (1)
1 T31-20309 WASHER I U TR I - 93]
22 §5-8151210-TP SCAEW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhyE A 15/64-28 (1)
23 131-32600 COLLAR © Fanedhi- 1
24 131-33653 G1L SHIELD PLATE ASN. P S % T S N7 E 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FoA-N - (D Ty () 1
75 SS-T090350-5P SCREW §/61-40 L=8 TREFEY 9764-40 [=8 I
a7 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JAR-N -FULY i
28 5$-6080410-5P SCRER 1/8-44 L=4 Y33y 1/8-44 L=d 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAXE-UP COVER AN -FE VAN - 1
30 SU-4040655-8P SCREW M4 =6 Far a3y M4 1=6 2
31 (3550303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGRT TIE-R - v T
32 §8-30%0610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TAXY 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT BYh-N YV 3 1
14 83-7110840-5p SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TALTEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 |
15 131-32907 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT F-n -Fue w(en ) i
15 IZTTTI0830-5P SCREW 11754-40 L=7.8 Theo5y 11764-40 L=7.8 T
37 03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIK A k=N -2 ¥e v(A) i
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIK B DUA-N -4 3b v(B) 1
39 03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C BYL-ht A ¥t w(C) 1
40 03 131-31503 UPPER LOGPER HOLDER PIN D o7A-n" -4 3k (D} |
A 03 131-316%% UPFER LOCFER HOTDER PIN E BYR-I -X XL v(E) T
42 $5-909060-TP SCREW §/64-40 L=5.5 o¥AoE A 8/064-40 L=5.5 1
43 $5-8090410~TP SCRER nyEFE Ah 1
44 131-31701 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL IYYRAY ¥ 1
45 04 131-31509 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE WE-N -F {b $ELY - 1
&5 TIT-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN T Ay v I
47 05 135-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE IUE-R B b HEY -3 1
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER GUR-N -{RTYFH{01) 1
48 §5-40%0615-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 Fat 3y 8/64-40 L= 1
50 125-40808 THREAD GUIDE Fap-n ~{hFyH 1
5T S-30906T0-SF " XCREW 9764-40 =8 TEXT U764-40 L=6 I
52 01 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER IPA-N 4" B TH ]
53 02  132-22302 UPPER LOOFER GAUGE COVER B FYh-N =5 (b 72(B) H
54 §S-7060610-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TheFay 3/32-56 L=5.5 3
55 400- 10804 01 SEAL RING FA3-h 1
56 BZ530-704-000 TPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RTHG -~ 7 T AT T
57 CQ-2000000-00 1L WICK iy 0.04
58 CQ-2020000-00 O1L RICK 13y 0.04
59 a4 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASY. A-N =¥ PRIAMAT-{IR) 2
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR AN =¥ 2RFAMAT- (1}
] 55-8660GI0-1F SCRER 1/4-40 L= WG 174-40 L=6 [$:3]
62 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH, Jpt =3 PRFRMET-(F3) 1
63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR h-n -3 PRFAME T (n
64 §5-8660610-T7 SCRER  1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
55 §5-6090620-T7 SCREW 7 1
50 R LT KT SCREW 9763-40 L=6 E533 B/764-40 L=6 a
67 §§-6080630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y" 9/64-40 6=6 1
68 1]] 118-88104 BPPER LOOPER APh-N 1
6% 02 125-76004 GPPER LOUPER ITA-N - ]
70 119-89307 LOWER LOOPER SRR - i
T TT3-50001 TRAVELITRG WEFULE GUART FINTY 1] 1
72 03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A A~ -3 DA 1
73 03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B yYA-A =% JB 1
74 03 132-71601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT € AN -3 40 1
NOTE (FEdR) 01....FOR HO-G6904R, ¥0-G0L6R H0-6004R, KO-6916R

02....FOR KO-G914R HO-6914RFH

03...,.SELECTEVE PARTS HBRE S

04, ...FOR HO-GO04R, HO-GOHIR MO-6904R, MO-6914RH

05....FOR HO-GO16R HC-6916RJH

FOR NO.1,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
§0.10, 11k, v boamExiza &7,

- 18 —



10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO~-6916R)
CEBEN S BHRMO-6916RED

43

REF, RO NOTE PART KO DESCRIPTION | S T B | Qty
1 123-42309 BRACEET =¥ T T 1
2 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BAA7HE AR B5XG.B L-12 1
3 131-26809 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT ¥ Ay 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM ES2EY 7 V1 PR T 1
§ i31-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. =¥ aThvA-N -0F 23 1
- ERAEY S 1) R [49)]

7 131-20309 RASHER ¥ 9§ YATy Y- [€))]
8 83-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 or¥rE M 15/64-28 (1)
9 118-29751 CHALX LOOPER SEIDE BLOCK PIN =¥ A0NAST L 2% 1
10 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPLR SLIDE BLOCK PIN " 3-¥y MATIe Y (1)
13 BITOS-BTE-0 K B VN L] m
12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. BB A% VLTS L Ea N 1
13 131-25901 CHAIN EOOPIR DRIVING ARM Bt YEVIN L (1)
14 S4-6051202-T9 SCREW M5%0.8 L=12 RIRITHE A} M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOGPER ROD =3 Aok 1
18 [31=78109 RUSHING, FORNT ¥ a0y FiLAak T
17 135 -27006 BUSHING, REAR =3 0N IRINARA 1
18 123-42200 CHALN LOGPER SHAST BRIV, LINK =¥ a0h gk avy 1
18 01 13E-26503 PIN , LONG A =¥ abhyask Set v(Fah)A 1
20 01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B =y afyARN gk ¥(£37)B 1
21 01 13126701 PIN, TONG T ESAEYT PEL STV EETHY 3
22 o1 131-26800 PIN , LONG B =¥ adhvAnh o ¥(£a9)p 1
23 []] 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =y afdvanh de v(5v)A 1
24 1] 131-273203 PIN , SHORI B LAY VEUINE AT E ¥)1 1
25 1]} 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C " agAvAsh het ¥ (30 1
= N T MEVEYELISETRVIE D] T

27 [} B2115-816-A00 BEARING A C1-4v BN N TIV A ]
28 ol B2119-816-B0% BEARING B =¥ 1-BY BFR ATTIVY B ;
29 01 BZ119-816-C00 BEARING C a5 VTSNS 4 5T A H
30 01 B2118-815-N0¢ BEARING D ¥ 3-8V BIh AT B H
k1 [17] BZIT9-815-E0C BEARING E IFIR YR TESCE H
32 P§-0250052-Ki SPRIXG PIN 2,5X6 A7 ¥y 2.5%6 i
33 $8-0720803-Ti STEP-SCREW D=17,24 H=8 LT H
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL AR¥ BRACKET YN - 538 % i
35 §§-6110710-TF SCRIA 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Y73 11/64-40 L=6,5 i
36 SS-I080GI0-TP SCRE¥ 1/8-45 L=6 I3 /844 L6 7
37 $5-6050620-TP SCRIN vy 1
38 §§-611071C-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 U 11/64-40 1=6.5 2
35 §8-71E0720-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEFIF 11/64-40 L=T 1
40 $9-0720332-3P HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 ¥ vy D=7,24 B=3,3 1
A 00~ T0805 01T SEAL RTNG E3L52 3 T
42 131-30109 ADMISTING WASHER v fadtry 1
43 §§-6090920-3p SCREN 5754 1
44 121-20705 CEAIR LOOPER B30 5 07 B 1

NOTE {# &) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS HAREZ

~-19 -



11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
mERBER (1)

34 3';;
3 3—@
7

37-€2 |39

\

a5 \ \

1 121-13205 PRESSIR FOOT SHAFT Iy s 1
2 132-73701 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING A3IY 7%k 1
3 5§-T161040-5P SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 ALY 1/4-24 L=9.5 i
4 1Z1-13817 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARY 13> rarabos 1
5 S58-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ey 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
[} §5-SIRTZ10-1P SUKEW 15/64-25 L=1T.% IR A} 15/69-28 T
7 312-04258 PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASM, A7y 97 hvay 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM EINGE SHAFT ALyF Ry Y 2 1
9 132-74253 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASN, ARILETS LA -5 { 73 1
19 123-05106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A AFIEETH LA -3 {A (1}
TI T32-T4704 FOOT LIFTIRG LEVER STARD B ¥¥ICE7T VA -X 18 [§Y]
2 123-06353 FOOT LEFTING LLVER JUNCTLON b3 piR SR ARS R (€3]
£3 123-6555t UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASM, YIETIN IIR-ATR (1)
14 $8-7H10510-8P SCRER  11/64-40 L=5 YALF}Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 123- 05601 SPRING L3Rt TR (1)
TG TZ3- 05700 PRESSER ARV STOFPER XTIy AbsA - [44]
£7 §8-711¢840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRy 11/64-49 17,8 (2)
1] RE-030G0R0-KO E-RING 3 Ed by 3 1
133 135-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW AT LA Y 1
20 131-£6306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING 31787 LA -0 3 1
71 TIE-TRE00 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER AT IR - T
22 123-06809 LIFTIRG HOCK AFIFY 792 ¥
23 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AfIn 2 H
24 135-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING A¥I7Y Abant - H
25 NK-6060003-SC NUT M6 BIAZFIL ME ]
76 NS-B110420-3P ROT 11784-30 TFA7IF 11764-40 T
27 SH-5061200-SP SCREW M6 1=12 T7eY M6 L=12 1
28 58-7110840- 8P SCREW 11/64-40 E=7.8 TAEIPY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
9 §5-71L141G-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALIY TH/64-40 L=14 i
30 SM-B050412-TP SCRER M5 L=4 AR M5 L=4 1
K13 + AO0-34897 PRESSER ABJOSTING SCRIW ERZZETITE 3 1
k¥ 400-11753 PRESSER BAR A3M. Ao n3 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER A3rFanenty v 1
34 13117166 PRESSER REGULATOR SUT Agr#ankrish 1
35 132-12708 PRESSER BAR COVER 13I8 9N - 1
i [&F B (L) RURRER RING UEEZE i
37 131-70402 RURBER RING oy 1
38 S¥-8040402-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=4 PR H4X0.7 L=4 1
39 132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AHed §AA 1
40 §5-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 £33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
EH [32-12808 ADJUSTING BASE [SEENIEETIENK I
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW £ Fankayy 1
43 £32-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK ¥’ Jadt3rfakray 1
44 £31-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING FRroe Farkyiy Atk 1
45 8§-7150740-5P SCRER  15/64-28 L=7 vALFEY 15/64-28 L=7 2
L WP-UAE0555-5D WASALR 4.GK7.5K0.5 ¥ 5 F 4.6X7.580.5 T

- 920 —



12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
HEABR (2)

- 91 —



REF.NO ~NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ______.. DESCRIEPTION _______..] L3N S SR Qty
1 123-056611 PURESSER FOOT ARM ARLUF 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER Ly 1
3 §8-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=4.8 YALFRY 3/32-56 1=4.8 1
4 01 132-78759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥x(73) 1
5 132-78908 PRESSER FOOT HINGE A¥reyy (1)
6 132-78700 PRESSER FOOT A¥T (N
7 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN b5 AL DA A (1}
8 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ARILYN 3 (1)
9 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%3" 9/64-40 L=6 '8

10 $§-T080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TALIFRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n
11 WP-0371026-8SD WASHER 3,7X7X1 v A % 3.TKTX] (1
12 02 132-78858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A4z(#3) 1
13 132-78908 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARIeyy (»
14 132-78809 PRESSER FOOT Az (B
15 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN FIeyy ¥ g (1)
16 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AIEYA 2 (D
17 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
18 $5-7080520-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 /IRy 1/8-44 1=4.9 (n
19 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 ey & 3.7X7X1 (1)
20 03 123-20057 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥r(r3) |

21 123-20206 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ty (1)

22 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI3Y 9/64-40 L=6 (1

23 123-20107 REAR PRESSER UNLT R R (1)

24 119-31708 SPRING A vEYIN 3 (1)
25 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN AyIEYY ¥ ¥ (n
26 119-30807 HINGE PIN X VEIEYY VS {(n
27 123-20008 PRESSER AYE {n
28 123-20305 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AYIOF N {1)
29 $5-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Far 3Y 1/8-44 L=4 n

NOTE (3FEl) 01....FOR MO-6904R ¥0-6904RH

02....FOR MO-6914R MO-6914RH

03....FOR MO-B916R MO-6916RA

—-992 —



13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
Fil v BAR
MO-6904R

L

—93 -



REF. NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ ______. pESCRIPTION _______. .. L A S SR Quy_ |
1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Farhv{v T4 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, {hFavynt 392 9 (Th) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, £hFavyn My 9(¥) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL., ApFavyn 3rya w(7h) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED {hFavryn 2(7H) (1)
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {LFanyn 21 (%) N
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE LM Fadyn 2(77) (0
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {bFavyIvI(TH) (0
g 131-38409 THREAD TENSTON KNOR, YELLOW AhFaPIINI(Y) (1N

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {bFadrrei(74) (1
11 131-33904 THREAD TENSION BAR { Fa¥E’ Y (1)
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER IMavvd A (1
13 131-37908 SPRING BUSHING N 37 w¥a (1)
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {PFaTyn X3 72hb (1)
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa9¥¥ 5 {2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER {MFaryat Ay 6}
17 04 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
i8 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FarF¥F{LTvI4 3
19 03 132-25107 TESTON DISK THREAD GUIDE Fa0y3F{ b7 4

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL, IRLMFATTE PRI Y 1

71 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST YA{pFavyE (D

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fabryd 34v7vI4 (B

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {NFanyn 2% Tehb (D)

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT YA{ R FavT b (1)

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING YALRFITIN F (N

26 929-21407 ROTATION STOPPER {MFEOIE IRFYR A (D

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {rFanyy 3 (2)

28 04 PS-0200052-EKH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 ATy ey 2.3X5 1

29 02 S§8-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 YALIEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 $S-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa 33¥ 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 04 122-83602 THREAD GUIDE BASE FRAPFAIRTV IR 4 1

32 04  122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A IRLMIAMPTV A 1

33 04 122-83800 THREAD GUIDE B SRLPIANT Y4B i

34 04 122-83909 THREAD GUIDE HOOK YA PHATA 1

35 04 122-84006 THREAD GUIDE FR{VTYH 1

36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING {bFYHA {FAN F I

37 04 131-29259 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT BASE ASM. YA FhvA A (93) 1

38 04 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. IR{IIAYT Y 1

39 04 BR2202-816-000  SHAFT IRLVHAY 7 1

40 04 B2402-716-00¢ LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE IR{PP B FVH l

41 04 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 } 542y 15/64-28 L=5 1

42 04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6,0 H=3.4 2Ry 1

43 04 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER FIH A¥ 3 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 1=8 Fa" 3y M5 L=§ 1

45 04 85-4000415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATEY 9/64-40 L=4 1

46 04 S55-4000415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FnT259/64-40 L=4 1

47 04 §5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT 3V 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 5§S-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA RV 9/64-40 =4 1

49 04 5S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A2y 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (7:30)

01....FOR MO-6304R({1 PC, 1S USEB,)

FOR MO-6914R,M0-6516R

(2 PC. ARE USED.}
02.,..FOR MO-6904R
03....FOR MO-6914R, M0-6916R
04....FOR MO-G9I6R

—~ 94 —

MO-6904RH (1 fA{iv)

MC-6914R, HO-6516RH
(2 @E)

MO-6904R A

HO-6914R, MO-6916RH

HO-GO16RH



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A ARG

g-10

- 95 —



REF. N0 NOTE _  PARTNO. . __._ DESCRIPTILON _________1 LS A T, B Qty _
1 01 R4200-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE IVEL: l
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE ni{4 1
3 03 R4508-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE 2L 1
4 $8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A¥52Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B nIL4% £(B) 1
6 SS-611C610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 I=6 73y [1/64-40 L=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT M4y {(B)¥4x 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FA Y 2
9 04 132-32657 LOWER XNIFE BRACKET ASM, YHARRIIFA4T3 1

10 03 132-32756 LOWER XNIFE BRACKET ASM, YRARR VI FALH3 1

11 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER JAAAN FVACR (1)
12 118-06304 PLUG n34474 n
13 §8-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=T7 )
14 118-46607 SPRING YEAR AFAM Y MR (1
15 121-32619 LOWER XNIFE BRACKET FEAZNY I B4 (1)
16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A INIEL (1)
17 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 1=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B A R YYvaT A B (1)
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A R AE BIvat AA (0

20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAL AFAN Y (1)

21 SS-0111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.56 avprE AR 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1}

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YA A¥E (n

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT R RN =3 ) (1)

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER JRAZAZAL I 7 Iy A (1

25 $5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TALIEY 9/64-40 1=6,8 (2

26 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIBE STUD FUAR RFAD ¥4 (1)

27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER YRAZ A4V ¥ I9UPh A e))

28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN nIOTRRLL Y (2)

29 121-03107 RUBRER PLUG  ELCAT RS W VIV (1

30 §8-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TALIEY' 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 121-02950 LEVER ASH. S T LY IR n

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING AL B4Rt - Nk (n

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $3rp Y (0

34 §8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT LSS & 1

36 S5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALI2Y" 11/64-40 1L=7.8 ]

31 01 118-90100 NEEBLE GUARD g i

38 02 118-00308 NEEDLE GUARD nyy 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER niy i

40 03  120-15400 NEEBLE HOLDER Ny 1

41 03 121-77803 NEEDLE HOLDER Y23 1

43 03 S$S-7080510-8SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IALI3Y 0/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TALSRY 3/32-56 1.=4.8 )

44 58-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YALIRY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE FHAR 1

46 131-02702 THRCAT PLATE COVER nY{273 2

NOTE (#:3d) 01....FOR ¥0-6904R K0-6904RfH
02....FOR ¥O-6914R ¥0-6914RH
03....FOR MO-6916R H0-6916RH

04....FOR HO~G904R, HO-6914R

~ 96 —

MO-6304R , MO-6914RH



15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
kA ABIR

I B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW IV{MES N 1Y 1
Z 123-18002 UPPER KNIFE DRIYING ARK IARIINAIT 1
3 SH-9061250-TP SCREW ¥6 L=12 uzhrE kb 46 L=12 i
4 123-18101 ENIFE ARM SHAFT AROF Yy i
5 132-77405 BUSHING, FRONT ¥ ARy ¥ vrdak ]
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YA TOIRAIN 1
7 1) 13147400 PLALK KNIFE SUPPORT A L7AAPHI(A) i
8 431 55-6111040-57 SCRE® 11/64-40 L= 9.5 e73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 H
9 [i7] 131-47301 PLAIN XNIFE SUPPORT E7AAS4E H
10 02 58-6111610-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L7}y 11/64-40 L=16 i
[ T3T-50860 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT DEESS i SR ]
i2 115-66809 01L SEAL UALY F R{ANI-A 1
13 03 131-22007 CRANE FIK A AFYTERBIFHIC YA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B APVTAeRIFHI0 ¥B 1
5 03 131-22205 CRANE PIN C A7YTANEIIVIL VC 1
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIN I ZTUTARFITATE VD 1
17 01 13i-50503 PLAEN KNIFE kAR 1
13 02 135-50602 PLAIN KRIFE Az i
19 04 §§-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 uthyE kb i
20 04 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b4 B 3 3.7X8%0.3 1
21 CS-TITT0TH-8H THROST COLLAR ASN, ¥ Ay ¥ FAzAMET-(93) 1
22 C8-1111019-8H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 AFAMY B=11,11 §=10 {n
23 §8-8660330-8P SCRER 1/4-40 L=13,0 AR 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
24 05 115-58000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT GYARSST i
25 05 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 9742 1
28 [E] S§-9171610-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=16 oyA7E A} 11784-40 L=16 I
27 0§ 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT DYARFIE 1
28 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE DYAR 1
29 04 $8-9112310-8¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 neErE A 11/64-4% L=23 1
30 07 115-655¢4 GPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE TARET §
kH 07 115-65702 FASHER GTAIREL ¥ 7 1
32 *07 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER GTAZEA” - 1
33 07 §§-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 Far k¥ 3/32-56 1=2.5 1
34 o7 SS-4060350-SF SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Farx¥ 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

NOTE (iE3)

01....FOR M0-6904R,M0-6914R{EXCEPT JE}
02._..,FOR MO-6916R(EXCEPT JE)
03..,.SELECTIVE PARTS

04, .. EXCEPT JE

05....FOR MO-6S04R, ¥0-G914R(FOR JE)
86....FOR KO-6916R(FOR JE)

07....FOR JE

- 97 —

¥0-G904R, ¥0-6934RA (JEHER )
M0-6916R8 (JEILER <)

BRES

JEIZER <

M0-6%04R, KO-G914RET(JER])
MO-G§9F6RM(JEF)

JEM



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
St RIS E B R

24

@\ 25
14 Q@ é
13

REF. RO _ NOTE _ _ PARTRO. _ _ ______1 DESCRIPTION _________._ S S S S Qty _

1 131-63456 STLICON TANK ASM. ISP e 2253 1

2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT IS E V21 !

3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER VIRV FI A8 S 3 1

4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBRER PLUG Py 1

5 SY-4040855-SP SCREW Ay 1

6 01 I31-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASN. (OVER) AL YOF (N )03 I

i 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. ALV IE(R-p - 2ya ) (D

8 131-62573 NEEDLE CCOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) AT (A~ )23 (n

9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT ALIE IR (1)
10 $5-7090610-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ATy 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
11 [31-62404 TANK TAL YA (D
12 131-63001 TANK COVER AL YAV TR (D
13 88-4091015-8P SCREW 9/64-40 1=10 A" 3Y 8/64-40 L=10 ]
14 WP-0371026-Sb WASHER 3.7X7X1 L3 A 3.7XTKL 1
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.{(INTER) PILAFLIYOE({v8-)03 1
16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL . (INTER) MR TE({VR- VYT €}
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM.(INTER) WUIZESSEIC P2 ST n
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT LRI (n
19 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 8/64-40 1=6 TALIEY 9/64-40 L=6 '0))
20 131-62904 TANK LAV VAYY (N
21 137-63001 TANK COVER TALVEVI TR (N
22 $5-4091015-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA' 2y 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 WP-0371026-80  WASHER 3.7X7X1 B3 3 3.7X7XL 1
24 SS-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALTAY 11/64-40 L=T.8 i
25 131-63704 BUSHING MRV IT 932 1

NOTE (78

01....FOR M0O-6904R,M0-6914R
02,,..FOR MO-G9IG6R

— 98 —

MO-6904R, HO-6914RHH
MO-6916RH



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FariEe i POk

D0



REF. N0 __NOTE _ __PARTRO. _________ BPESCRIPTION _________. LS S SN S Qty .
1 123-15008 FORM Ti-A i
2 40:0- 18045 OIL PUMP ASN Yavak vy hyr y i
3 123-15%09 OIL PUMP EFURT Yo (i}
4 * 133-43009 WORM WHEEL A-hE{ -4 (B
5 * SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 bARY" MB L4 (2)
1 TT9-T8109 GEAR PUNP SHAFT LARGE ER 7 WV AR I [43]
7 B3534-352-000 PIXION GEAR (A>3 (2)
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINTON oy A v oiy (2)
g 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥¥& vy v a(yal) (1)

10 123-16606 PINION SPACER [ P I (0
TI TZ3-16105 TASTHG LA 17
12 400-16762 PUNP COVER vy o - N
13 $S-4112215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 N2y 11/64-40 1L=22 (2)
4 $8-6090810-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v33¥" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
15 $Q-1110401-4Z CONNECTING SCREW fa-7' byhyiy (1}
5 NS<6IT0310-5P NOT 11/64-40 DIR5FIr 11/64-40 89]
1 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET TA-Abyayy FHr (L)
18 5Q-1110451-K% CONNECTING SCREW NAT LYrIRY (n
19 $58-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=6 FAT23¥ 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 400-16763 PUMP NET Y773 (1)
FA| SH-GOGI80Z-TP SCREW N6 L=18 5 V7 A Z
22 WP-0651056-8D WASHER 6.5X11X1 E5¥ A 2 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM ¥afapt 47" 43 1
24 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.21
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER =My 7484 I
76 $0-T150454-5D CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYRR pi
27 123-15800 OTLING EXIT SUPPORT RERT I FERX ]
28 §5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARY 15/64-40 L=4.5 1
2% 131-43300 O1L GAUGE A -3 1
30 131-44001 0iL GAUGE GASKET FAE -3 N kY |
41 S 1IT0ART-HZ CONNECTING SCREW AT VUFIEy |
32 N§-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhriyh 11/64-40 |
33 131-42855 FILTER GUIDE ASM. R0 AR (23) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oYy 1
35 S¥-4051601-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AT a3y M6X8.8 L=16 1
35 SG-TTI045T-%2 CONNECTING STREW VRN EEVE 7
37 SQ-1150451-¥2Z CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 by 1
38 131-42609 0iL TUBE HOLDER AT R A 4
39 131-44100 OILING PIN Alkadae vy 1
40 131-44209 OIL FELT nigagakt 7ok 1
4T TA-U300301-H0 PLUG D=4X4 5 L=3 ALY DEIXA R =3 H
42 SH-8050502-TP SCREW K5 L=5 bRy 1
43 131-43417 OILING PIN GIA-N ~¥19ap' Y 1
44 131-43508 OIL FELT OPR-A* -3adakt Y7k} 1
45 132-30107 GIL PLYG HYA-N - a01¥ YAy 1
i5 SS-BIZIUZ-37 SCRER 3/16-28 L= 0.5 BV I/16-28 L= T
47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER IPA-A* - 2927 AMERT 1
48 131-43766 0IL FELT yh-N -%27271 b 1
49 8§-7060310-8°P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TALTRT 3/32-56 L=3 i
50 132-76151 FLOAT ASM. 73 i
5T T32-75102 FLOAT %1 (@3]
52 132-75003 OIL GAUGE BAR FUEUV A S (0
53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT i 524 (1
54 132-75201 FLOAT GUIDE BAR ap iy k9 ()
55 132-28804 0IL FELT GUIDE AN I YR AN £ i
%6 JT0-T8005 SCREW FARY Z
57 132-29109 CIL FELT B MY 9Yuse vEal27oAbB 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A AR FIVSE YEadaTcAbA 1
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER AN O YEaga7ohb AT 2
60 310-18005 SCREW A By i
51 T3Z-Z5000 FEI.T PRESSER SPACER YESTEVER AN § S IS B I
62 BE-3600001-0R VINYL PIPE [l 7 A 0.28
63 SQ-0000451 -HZ CONNECTING SCREW AT LRy 1
64 5Q-1150441-8D CONNECTING SCREW INE VAR5 5o 1
65 236-36007 TUBE F1-7 017
i8] SS-RT206207TP SCREW ¥ 3 z
67 132-76902 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT B BRI Y a7 b B 1
68 132-77009 ONCE THROUGH COVER FAFUI Y 29AN - i
69 132-77157 ONCE THROUGH PIPE ASM. Uiy MEEY LR 1
70 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 291 buhyos 1
Kil! 236-30007 TURE Fa-7° 0.1
72 SH-4060801-SE SCREW a3y 1

~ 80 —



18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
BT - T IVEHE

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-AxF vy i
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE -7 i
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH, Th-Arr {473 ]
4 81  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, RAPX 31-L(RFy 3003 i
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN} RIFA" Ja-b(A73 a%) (b
[ 123-41806 CLGTH WASTE CHUTE YL T {n)
7 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FHA 2-M132) 1
3 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIPA Fa-br F (ny
g 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AR ya-MyE (1}
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ¥2-pHI (1)
11 $5-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F5A%y §/64-40 =6 (3
12 NS-6096310-8P NUT 9/64-40 n¥hs}I 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER F OV A 4
i4 131-58500 DYST-PROGF RUBBER SPACER 3 UIVT AAIN -F- 4
15 131-55007 HOLBING PLATE BOLT D {4y Ab 4
16 07 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 2R Fa-h T
17 02 $85-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FF23Y 11/64-40 L=T 2
18 02  SK-2351600-S8C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YAIENRY 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER (&% 807 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bEar y §4 2
21 115-5%400 TABLE {SEWI-SUNKEN) F-7 & (75 an) 1
22 D8204-555-D08 DRAWER STOPPER b¥a YA - i
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 ughyrab 4
24 01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 1=16 IR 3
25 $K-3311500-8C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 IREIFY D=3.1 L=156 6
75 SK-3513200-5C WOOH SCREW D=5,1 L=32 YAE73y D=5.1 L=32 4
27 $8-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ k3%y' 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 ¥P-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 (45 40 11 4
29 WS- 1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MRE R L0X18X2.5 4
NOTE (i) 01....EXCEPT JE JEIXRE <
02....FOR JE JER

8] -



19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
L2WAT — TR

-1
ro |
o

REF. N0 _NOTE__ PARTNG. __ __ _____ ] PESCRIPTION _ . ..... S U A Gty _
i 131-61005 CASE SPONGE LBV ¥ 3 A5 Y 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE YTk 1
3 02  S§S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PR3y 11/64-40 L=T 2
4 82  SK-2351600-8C W0OD SCRER D=3.5 L=16 TMETEIRY 3
5 01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASY, FIPR ya-b (¥ v#¥)23 1
i TIT-56203 UTOTH WASTE CHUTE T F3-F(E vV ) [$)]
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET R Y2~ # {1
8 131-55808 CHUTE TKLET LEVER Fa-by Fbn - {1
8 131-56005 CHUTE IRLET SPRING Ja-potEN 3 {n

10 131-56104 CHUTE EKLET RUBBER Ya-pFT A (N
TT SS-GUU04Z0-3F SCRER B/764°301=4.0 EFIY 5764-40 L=4 )
12 §T-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 A¥e VY D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 a9 v3Y P=3-24 L=8 (D
14 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 Y39 42 3.7X8X0.3 (D
15 115-54568 TABLE ASM, F-7 A {2 vfy) 7% 1
16 T3T-55403 DUST-PROGE RUBBER TITE 1
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT € Pk AR(C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D o 13k AMD) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, R 3a-2(23) 1
20 131-56601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET IR Ya-M F (1)
1| T31-55700 CIOTH WASTE CHUTE, TFPER FITX I2-V0E 48]
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT bERLS § 34 ‘ (1)
23 §5-5090610-$P SCRE®  8/64-40 L=6 FFA2Y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uzky3eh 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE IR Ya-b [
76 T3T-61T53 FRANE SUPFORT PLATE, ASH. TL-RIETETS T
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLBING PLATE COUPLING - AV AIY 7 1
28 SH-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 ughrIHE A M8 L=25 4
29 NE-6080600-SH NUT M8 nyHsFI M8 132 4
30 WE-0850002-5C WASHER 8.5%18K1.6 k54§ % 8,5X18K1.6 4
31 SK-I5T3200-5C WOUD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 ELETE VA = W 3
32 111-55108 BRAWER ey 1
33 111-85207 DRAWER SUPPORT (23308 154 2
34 D8204-555-500 PRAWER STOPPER B YAV - 1
35 SK-3311500-5C W00 SCRER D=3.1 L=15 TAE73Y D=3,1 L=15 6
16 WS- J002560-KR SPRIRG WASHER ~10XT8XZ.5 A EF Y I0KT8XETS S
37 $8-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L6 5
38 o 85-5110710-5P SCREF 11/64-40 L=7 FIREY 11/64-40 L=T 2
38 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 L3F b 3 12
40 NS-624063G-SE NUT 3/8-18 arhrish 12
KOTE (iE30) 01....EXCEPT JE JEIHBR €
02....FOR JE JER]

~ 32 -



20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

MRMERGEZ- T

— 33 -~



REE.NO _ NOTE ___PARTHMO. ________. DESCRIPTION _ _________| by oA A Gty |
i 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION Ty 29 O i
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T*Yoy92 9 (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL Y9 (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT TR ST (n
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R Favkyn'y (D
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 73R ¥ ok )
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELE Bal S (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONKECTING ROD INE A A2 (n
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uhyHYh M8 132 (2)

10 SL-0082001-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 FITHIE b (2)
11 RP-0871602-SE  WASHER B8.7X18X1.6 €33 8 » 8.7XI8K1.6 3]
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 LA A ¥ 2310 U o A (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) Ty o791 5 (5v74-2%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥o572 0 n
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL NG\ (N
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT NS AT (D
17 GPY-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34 FagkIny n
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEXE L) (2)
19 B8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥y )

20 B8163-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INEAS 5 (1

21 NN-6080001-SE  NOUT M8 oyhsFye M8 131 3]

22 SL-9082091-8E  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 RYSIRAE Rh (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 S F R 8.7X18X1.6 ')

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ xyRushsE b (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM, VyryE - 9% 7 93 1

26 [11-51085 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) 23V T 9 (B) I

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. pESTERIINE S W 1

28 SM-5082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 wyyrE b M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.8X15X1.4 N % 8.6XI6X1.4 {(2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 veE bk 8,7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET LD @)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ayhsFyh M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B06  PEDAL BUSHING VEXE Bl 5] (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE Ab M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AP 6.2X11.4X1.2 )

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7K13XI 5% 7 2 6.7K13K1 (2)

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI{HA Faoky {4 (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE o 1 (1)

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE @ 048 (1)

40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING RGD INES S A (1)

- 34 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6904R,MO-6914R)

e — — — —

Fo7 25 B B HR(MO—-6904R, MO—-6914RHA)

— 35—



REF.NO  WOTE PARTNO. _ _ ____ ... DESCRIPTION _ _______] LS S S R Oty .
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. ARV HF(23) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASHM. {har9F (43) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1ha797 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LRAFR wyANFY (4)
6 229-31408 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MaFE VAT T A (D
8 299-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER Y IO (n
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOIRT {MTE TR ¥ 0
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE A PFANF Y (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE ARAFAR TV (V8 4 (0

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM {PAF{ PV (n
it 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE {PRF{bTVHOF 2 4 n
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROB, LOWER {hazE 9 {34) (n
i3 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {RRTL A (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LR IIE Y (4)
15 229-30003 SPOOL REST CUSHION S EvEs N PP EY (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST S eI (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5a3y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=i4 Fn 23y M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uinsFIh M6 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=10 {(2)

21 NM-GO40602-SE  NUT M4X0.7 Ry M4X0.7 232 {7}

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA' 3XY M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 A’ 32V M4X0.7 L=20 n

24 NM-6040002-SE  HUT M4X0.7 oyhyFYh M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 %220 {(2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR F 2 16,4X26.6%3.2 (1)

21 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uFArFyh M16X1.5 131 n

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 usHsFIh M5 {4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M F R 65.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 36 —



92. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—6904R,MO—6914R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
HST 35 B A (MO —B904R, MO - 6914R R SCHE &)

L4

S
@__

n
@

- 37—



REF, RO _ _NOTE ___PART NO. _ _ __ _ . ... BESCRIPTION _ _______. LSS SN S Qty_ _
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. A MF£(93) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG {MaFe7 (Fa9)93 (2)
3 13168506 THREAD GUEIDE ARM B { M55 #3418 ()
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {MAFGF Fad {2)
5 229-30708 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMATE UYANES (4)
I3 229-31406 THREAD STANDING RCD RUBBER CAP {PaFE 9E1" 3 A 0
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROP, UPPER Aba7E 9 (1) ()
8 225-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MAFE 9% 5 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE £baF{r7vH (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER LPAFANIYI (T A {1
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MAT{ P TV HIF {n
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {REFAb T H YT & 4 (n
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {MAFE 9{¥4) {1)
14 229-31109 SPOOI, RETAINER FASEYINSD {4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {0k ¥ (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {IIX9T¥ Sy yay (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST PO 30 M (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A LM77 A (1
19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 b33y M6 L=15 (4)
20 SM-4051406-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fam 23y MG L=14 (2)
21 NN-G056001-8E  NUT M5 ayh739h M6 (2)
22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AT 23V M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 UyRsFI M4X0.7 232 (2)
24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIFY M4 L=l2 (D)
25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA' IRV M4X0.7 L=20 n
26 NM-G040002-SE  NUT M4X0D.7 mYRIHIT MAX0,T 233 )
27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ &3 2 S (2)
28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR P2 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1)
29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16XI.5 gypsy) M16X1.5 132 (1)
30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhyiyh M5 (4
3t WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N F R 5,1X9.2X1,3 (4)
32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 Thesiy D=3.8 L=20 (2)
33 SY-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 2Ry M6 L=12 (2)
34 KM-6O60001-SE  NUT M6 UYhIFYh M6 192 (2)

— 38—



23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO--6916R)

Hr R HE ERMO—-6916RA)

— 39~



REF. KO _ _MOTE __ _PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION _________._ boov_A L fo . Qty_ _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH, {MFIF(23) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASH. {M 97 (73) (1)
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, ,LONG 1M 4797 (Fan)s3 (n
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM : LM a5 95 (1)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFE YA (4)
[ 229-31408 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {FAFF 9FT 2" A ()
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {hATE 7(vI) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROB JOINT {haFE oy 5 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AbaF4 TV H (N

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AW AF{M TV (A A (1)
1 [31-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {7 TV n
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MFADTYHOF 2 4 (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER TMFE 9(34) (1}
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN EYIRNS (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1he%958 0 (5)
16 220-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hIEISY Foyyay {5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN E VLS {5)
18 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v313y M6 L=15 (4
19 SM-4051405-SF  SCREW M5 L=14 AT IRy M5 L=14 ()
20 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5 UIArFIH M5 ()
21 SN-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=i0 FATI3YT M4X0.7 L=10 ¢
22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 TYArIYE M4X0. 7T 291 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 A7 237 M4 L=12 (D)
24 SH-4042001-8C  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 22y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT H4X0.7 uyhsEYh M4X0,7 2¥2 2)
26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LIP3 (2)
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MAF b R 16.4X26,6X3.2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ayhryh M16X1.56 1va ()
29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHyFIh M5 (5)
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF R 5.1X0.2X1.3 (5)
31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM | LONG {MA707 (Fal) (1)

— 40 —



24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO —6916R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

FOAT B BR(MO-6916R R st an)

41 -



REF. B0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO, _ _ __ _ ____ DESCRIPTILION  ____ LS SR S Qey_ |
I 131-67853 THREAD STANPING DEVICE ASM. {hEFYF(r3) I
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASK. ,LONG {MFYF (Fa9)23 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B {}F9F H4IB (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1M505 Fab 2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {baFE 9y (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD' RUBBER CAP {M7E 951 17 A 6
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER AbaFE 9 (0x) (N
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {harE 1% 7 (B
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {ba74b7vH4 (B

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER {MFAATYH (3R o (D
Tt 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARN BASE {h AT P77 (D
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {RAFEP YO A 4 (D
3 229-30309 THREAD STANBING ROD, LOWER {haFE $(34) {1
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {PEFIVD A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN IS vir i (5)
I6 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 139y 3oy yay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST FISSULs ol (5)
18 131-68408 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {MF7 FHTA {1
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. {MFo7 A3 {1

20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 b5a3y" M6 L=15 {6)

21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRY MG L=14 )

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrreh M5 (2}

23 SM-4041001-8SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 A" 337 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0,7 Y9 M4X0.7 292 (2)

25 SM-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FA 23y M4 L=12 {1

26 SH-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FaTaxy M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 aYy7h MAX0,7 231 {2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 k38 A % {2)

29 WS-1643202-XR  SPRING WASHER MEE AR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 BYASFIN M16X1.5 i3z {1)

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyRryh Mo {5)

32 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER MR DR 5,1X9,2X1.3 {5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEYRY D=3.8 1=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW ¥6 L=12 FA' I3V M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M8 BYHIFIN M6 132 {(2)

36 [31-68501 THREAD STANDING ARM A {MF957 A 0

— 492 —



25. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
il T

— 43 —



REF. MO _NOTE __PARENO. . ___ .. DESCREPTLON _______._. S S S S Quy_ _
1 01 S$5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 [=3.2 M3y 1/8-44 1=3.2 1
2 02 S§S5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FMARY® 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 BS112-804-000  SPANNER A RARYT AA 1
4 B9135-123-0B0  SILICON OIL LUBRICANT (30CC) IZva-% (30CC) 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM TA-N Iy uF 1
6 115-65702 WASHER YRR ¥ A % 1
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YUR-N ~IY §F 1
8 04 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER YA~ N 1
9 05 B2519-814-000  UPPER LOOPER YYR-N 1

10 B2521-804-060 LOWER LOOPER ik~ 1
11 03 55-4080620-1F  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAN 3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
12 85-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 bS5y 1/8-44 L=4 1
I3 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE Favay YHAR 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER XNIFE Y39y YAAR 1
15 119-82005 LOWER KNIFE AR i
16 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YTATAN - 1
17 119-65753 PEDAL ASH, AR (23) 1
18 119-65704 PEDAL INE-SD (n
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR INE AN 25 a0 (2)
20 SM-9061203-SF  SCREW M6 L=12 DIATE Bh M6 L=12 (2)
21 S5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FNTEY3/32-56 L=2.5 1
22 06 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. FY AR C ki 1
23 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASH. R4 23 n
74 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING AU AT 92 (1
25 WZ-0420350-XP  DISC SPRING #3507 R (n
76 C5-0400671-8D THRUST HOLDER ZIANIT (D
27 SK-8040302-TP  SETSCREW ARy n
28 06 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER IR Ahn - 1
29 55-40660310-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 ARy 3/32-66 1=2.5 1

30 03 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YA 1

31 63 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE UTAR 1

32 03 S§-9111610-8P  SCREW [1/64-40 L=16 oyhaE Wb 11/64-40 L=16 1

33 06 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYAZHT 1

34 06 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YAL 1

35 06 S$S-9112310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 u¥BrE Mh 11/64-40 L=23 1
36 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YUAIKEL 1
37 07 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM. yvanF{E ~xPI AV 1
38 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM. yypuH{ P Ik A73(SY-1) 1
39 07 400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER yyrueyIh A (1

40 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR Y Ir{ Ah5- ¢))

41 400- 11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE YYFUF{E xR ANIYSAA N

42 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER IYINF{Y ~AbyA - 1)

43 55-5120810-SP  SCREW npAYh 3 (n

44 $S-9164540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 BYhYE Bh 15/64-28 L=45 (1)

45 06 121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =y avh N 1

46 400-36778 V BELT SLIDFR A ANASR - 1

NOTE (7E32) 01....FOR MO-6904R
02, ., FOR MO-G914R, MO-6316R
03....FOR MO-6904R, MO-6814R
04, ...FOR NO-6904R MO-6516R

MO-6904RH

MO-6914R MO-6916RH]
MO~G904R,HO-6914RH
MO-6904R , MO-6916RH

0b... . FOR MO-6914R MO-6914RF
06.., FOR MO-6916R NO-6816RH
07....FOR SC-380 SC-380H

— 44 —



26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

AN
o

I i B4

vl

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASN. 7Y BEYRT it (43) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER AN RV YF(TXT) (n
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER Y2 rVeF v van ¥ {n
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y IRYN I ()
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b I - (F10) {n
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) M SN - (7an) (N
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) An +(5X6) )
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S Ay (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 749 (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS v vk (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a1 I
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,TLARGE M -2 ) I
3 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 - - i
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA, AY BCK2T7 #11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-Myy 7404 i

— 45 ~



27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEHEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEME, H5Rev . No . e TER (1AW,
BanERUAGVEEDRAL, BIRSNLEETS, THITELTY,
29362508

No.1348-03 - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBNBA/D:0bsoleted partshlBER/E:ErratunilE

 Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No, h
* MNo. | B [No. g # * No. | B [No. & #

Bl 02 14 11123-09100 Al 03 14 11312-08507

bl o2 14 21123-09209 Al 03 14 21312-08606

b| 02 14 41123-09407 A 03 14 41312-08804

D 02 14 5(123-09506 A 03 14 51312-08903

b 02 16 1(123-08003 A 03 16 11312-07301

bl o2 16 71123-08607 A 03 16 7{312-079056

bj o2 16 141123-09001 Al 03 16 14{312-08408
bio2 16 16(|123-11304 Aj 03 16 16 1312-103065

b o2 16 17]1123-11403 A 03 16 171312-10404

b 02 20 31|132-12600 A| 03 20 31{400-34887

D 02 27 321118-48405 A 03 27 32]115-65603

Di o2 30 4[(122-56103 Al 03 30 41133-430089

b o2 30 5§|55-8110410-TFP A| Q3 30 5|{SM-8050412-TFP

— 46 —



NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS =gl
PART KO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART 10 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H MO X H X 5% N 8% B

BP-3000001-0R 30 62 MDC-270B1100 8 53 SK-3382001-8SE 42 33 SH-8040402-TP 20 38

B1211-804-000 6 16 MDC-270B1100 8 66 SK-3412001-SE 4 4 SH-8050412-TP 20 30

B1211-804-000 6 18 MBC-270B1104 45 14 SK-3513200-5C 31 26 SH-8060412-TP 30 5

B1212-704-000 6 17 MKL-018900CA 45 156 SK-3513200-3C 32 31 SM-8050502-TP 30 42

B1215-804-000 6 21 SL-9061291-SE 34 12 SK-9061203-CP 14 41

B1606-704-000 16 13 NK-6040000-SN 14 38 SL-3061281-SE 34 24 SH-9061203-8E 34 34

B1612-804-A00 10 35 NM-6040002-SE B 21 SL-9082091-SE 34 10 SH-9061203-8SE 44 20

BI612-804-A00 14 76 | NM-6040002-SE 36 24 | SL-9082091-SE 34 22 | SM-9061250-TP 14 42

B1612-804-B00 16 36 NM-60340002-SE 38 23 SH-0030301-SK 16 42 SM-9061250-TP 14 43

B1612-804-B00 14 77 | NM-6040002-SE 38 26 | SM-1040801-3C 2 10 | SM-9061250-TF 16 11

Bi612-804-C00 10 37 NM-6040002-SE 40 22 SM-1040801-5C 4 4 SK-90661250-TP 16 44

B1612-804-C00 14 31 NM-6040002-SE 40 25 SH-1040801-SC 4 13 S¥-9061250-TP 29 3

B1612-804-D00 1 38 NM-6040002-SE 47 24 SH-4030455-SP 12 16 SH-9082023-3E 34 28

B1612-804-D00 14 78 | N¥-G6040002-SE 42 27 | SM-4040655-SP 2 31 | SM-9082613-CF 32 28

B1646-704-000-A 16 30 NM-605060!-SE 36 19 SK-4040655-8P i8 30 SQ-0000461 -2 30 63

B2024-771-000 14 32 | NM-6050001-SE 36 28 | SK-4040855-SP 2 9 | S0-1110401-MZ 30 15

B2024-771-000 27 H NM-6050001-SE 38 21 SH-4040855-SP 2 43 SQ-1110451-NZ 30 18

B2105-816-000 19 11 | NM-6050001-SE 38 30 | SH-4040855-SP 4 3 | se-1110451-M2 30 31

B2119-816-A00 19 27 NM-6050001-SE 40 20 SH-4040855-SP 4 14 5Q-1110451-42 30 36

B2110-816-B00 19 28 | NM-86050001-SE 40 29 | SM-4040855-SP 6 26 | SQ-1150441-SP 30 64

B2119-816-C00 19 29 N¥-6060001-SE 42 22 SH-4040855-SP 8 32 SQ-115045]1-¥7 0 37

B2119-816-D00 19 30 NH-6050001-SE 42 31 SH-4040855-8P 8 41 3q-1150454-Sh 30 26

B2119-816-E00 19 31 | NM-6OGO0OI-SE 38 34 | SM-4040855-SP 12 15 | SS5-1060610-SP 12 20

B2120-816-000 19 106 NM-6060001-SE 42 356 SM-4040855-SP 12 356 §5-2080520-3L 2 4

B2202-816-000 24 39 NM-6060003-SC 20 25 SH-4040855-8P 28 5 88-2116716-TP 4 44

B2402-716-000 24 40 N¥-6080001-SE 34 g S¥-4041001-SC 36 20 88-2110910-381, 26 4

E2510-804-000 44 8§ | N¥-6080001-SE 34 21 | SM-4041001-SC 38 22 | $8-3090610-SP 2 6

B2519-814-000 44 9 NM-608001!-SF 14 3% SH-4041001-5C 40 21 S5-3090610-SP i8 32

B2521-804-000 44 10 NM-6080600-SK 3z 29 SH-4041001-SC 42 23 $85-30%0610-SP 18 5l

B25630-704-000 18 56 NM-6080721-SE 34 32 SH-4041065-SP 2 17 85-4060310-SP 27 33

B2E25-704-000 14 51 | NM-8160511-SE 36 27 | SW-4041055-SP 12 60 | §$3-4060310-8P 27 34

B3525-704-000 14 52 NK-6160511-SE 8 29 SM-4041201-8C 6 22 38-4060310-8P 44 21

B3534-352-000 30 i N¥-6160611-SE 40 28 SM-4041201-8C 38 24 S8-4060310-5P 44 29

B7114-012-0A0 34 25 NM-6160511-SE 42 30 SN-4041201-8C 40 23 58-4080415-SP 22 29

B81561-771-0A0 34 27 NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SH-4041201-8C 42 25 85-4080620-TP 12 72

Ba152-771-000 34 39 1 NS-G090310-SP 31 12 | SM-4041455-SN 10 27 | 58-4080620-TP 19 36

B8153-771-000 34 8 NS-6090310-SP 32 24 SH-4042001-3C 36 23 S$8-4080620-TP 44 11

B8153-771-0G00 34 20 N5-6110310-Sp 30 16 S¥-4042001-8C 38 25 S$5-4090415-8P 24 45

B8153-T71-000 34 40 NS-6110310-SP 30 32 S¥-4042001-8C 40 24 58-4090415-SP 24 46

B9112-804-000 44 3 NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SH-4042001-8€C 42 26 88-40%0415-5P 24 47

B9135-123-080 44 4 NS-6110420-SP 20 26 SH-4050855-5P 8 7 35-4090415-SP 24 48

NS-6150430-SP 14 65 | SM-4050855-SP 24 44 ] $8-4090515-Sp 12 27

CH-3002000-A1 4 17 | NS-6240630-SE 31 23 | SH-4051055-SP 4 45 1 $8-4090515-SP 16 47

CM-3002000-01 2 40 NS-6240630-SE 32 40 SM-4051055-8P 26 8 88-4090615-SP 18 49

CH-3002001-B1 4 36 NS-6620320-SP 16 40 SH-40512565-SP 4 T 5S-4091015-SP 2 14

€Q-200000¢-00 8 44 NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-40512656-SP 12 25 §8-4091015-5P 28 13

€Q-2000000-00 18 57 SH-4051405-SE 36 18 | $S-4091015-3P 28 22

CQ-2020000-00 8 58 PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SH-4051405-SE 38 20 §5-4110515-SP 8 33

CQ-2020000-00 14 82 PS-0200052-KH 24 28 SH-4051405-5E 40 19 ‘§8-4110515-8P 24 49

CQ-2020000-00 18 58 PS-0250062-KH 19 32 SH-4051405-5SE 42 21 5S-4110615-SP 24 30

£Q-2520000-00 8 60 | Ps-0300062-KH 18 18 | SX-4051601-SC 30 35 | S8-4110615-SP 30 19

£Q-2520000-00 14 80 SH-4060801-8E 306 72 55-4112215-§P 30 13

£S5-0400671-Sb 44 26 RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SH-4061201-8SE 38 33 85-4120615-SP 2 12

CS-1001011-3H i4 33 RE-0300000-K0 i6 37 SH-4061201-SE 42 34 88§-4151215-8P 4 18

CS-1001011-8E 16 31 | RE-0300000-K0 20 18 | SM-6030510-SC 16 43 | §8-5080212-TP 6 3

CS-1001011-SK 16 33 RE-0400000-K0 14 40 SK-6040600-5P 12 22 58-56090610-SP 31 11

CS-111101H-8H 4 35 RE-0400000-K0 i6 38 SK-6051202-TP 10 34 88-5080610-5P 32 23

CS-1111018-S8 27 21 | RE-0500080-K0 12 41 | SM-6051202-TP 12 55 | SS-5110710-8P 4 31

C8-1111019-SH 14 36 RE-0900600-K0 16 39 SK-6051202-TP 19 2 8S-6110710-SP 31 17

CS-1111019-SH 27 22 | RO-0681801-00 16 40 | SH-6051202-TP 19 14 | S$S-5110710-SP 32 3

R4200-JGE-BOO 26 1 SH-6061200-SP 18 17 8§5-5110710-SP 32 38

DR113-565-B00 34 7 | R4305-JGE-EO0 26 2 | SM-6061200-SP 20 27 | $8-5120810-SP 44 43

18113-555-B00 34 19 R4508-J6E-DOD 26 3 SN-6061202-TP 6 33 SS-5150510-SP 24 41

D8113-556-B00 34 33 SH-6061202-TP 6 37 | SS-6060440-TP 18 I

D8204-555-D00 31 Z2 S$B-1100003-00 § 22 SH-6065210-8C 16 45 S88-6080320-SP 10 156

DA204-555-000 32 34 Sp-0280401-SL 8 61 SH-6061402-TP g 3 58-6080340-SP 12 78

Sp-0600341-TP 24 42 SM-6061402-TP 8 8 58-6080410-SP 2 53

EA-9500B01-00 8 69 SD-0720271-SP I2 59 SH-6061402-TP 10 6 38-6080410-5P i8 28

SD-0720332-SP 19 40 SH-6061610-SC 16 48 58-6080410-SP 44 12

GPF-06060000 34 3 | Sp-0720803-TH 19 33 | SM-G061610-SC 36 17 | SS-GO8BO720-SP 8 23

GPF-06060000 34 1h SK-2351600-8C 31 18 SH-6061610-5C 38 19 §58-6081210-TP § 42

GPF-06070000 34 4 SK-2351600-8C 31 24 SH-G061610-5C 40 18 88-6090420-SP 2 N

GPF-06070000 34 16 SK-2351600-SC 32 4 SH-6061610-SC 42 20 §S-6090620-TP 12 8

GPF-06080000 34 b SK-3311500-SC 31 26 SK-5061802-TP 0 21 SS-6090620-TP 18 65

GPF-06080000 34 17 | SK-3311500-8C 32 35 | SH-8040302-1P 2 30 | SS-G0J0620-TP 19 37

SK-3382001-SE 35 32 SK-8040302-7P 44 27 §85-6090630-TP 18 66

— 47 —




NUMERTICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

kel

PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE  REF
P 2 W BE B NO 8% H N 23 H__NO
S8-6080630-TP 18 67 | SS-7150740-SP 20 45 | WP-D651056-SD 30 22 118-47605 44 13
SS-6080630-TP 31 27 | §S-7151120-SP 26 30 | WP-0671016-8E 34 36 118-48405 44 16
$5-6090630-TP 32 37 | SS-7161040-SP 20 3 | WP-0751576-SD 4 25 118-88104 18 68
$8-6090670-TP 8 37 | SS-8080310-TP 8 65 | WP-0764016-8P 6 13 118-90001 18 7t
$5-6090670-TF 22 9 | $S-8080310-TP 8 67 | WP-0850002-SC 32 30 11890100 26 37
S8-6090670-TP 22 17 | S§-8080322-TF 44 1 | WP-0871602-SE 34 11 118-90308 26 38
S8-6090670-TP 22 22 | SS-8080322-TF 44 2 | WP-0871602-SE 34 23 118-98400 16 28
88-6090810-SP 30 14 | SS-8090530-TP 8 57 | WP-0871602-SE 34 30 119-13407 14 29
8§-6090920-SP 19 43 | SS-8080530-TP 8 59 [ WP-1002036-SE 31 28 119-14405 14 30
85-6110420-TP 14 45 | S8-8110410-TP 2 23 | WP-1002036-SE 32 39 119-18109 30 6
$S-6110520-TF 14 46 | SS-8110410-TP 2 24 | WP-1612616-SE 36 25 119-30500 T
$8-6110610-TP 4 47 | 88-8110410-TP 10 11 | WP-1612616-SE 38 27 118-30500 22 15
S5-6110610-TP 26 6 | SS-8110410-TP 12 44 | WP-1B612616-SE 40 26 119-30708 22 25
8$-6110610-TF 26 17 | SS-8110410-TFP 24 17 | WP-1612616-SE 42 28 119-30807 22 26
SS-6110710-TP 14 47 | SS-8110520-TP 30 28 | WS-05I0002-EN 36 29 119-30906 22 8
$8-6110710-TF 19 35 | SS-8151150-TP 6 5 | WS-0510002-KN 38 31 119-30906 22 16
88-6110710-TP 19 38 | S5-8660330-SP 12 32 | WS-0510002-KN 40 30 119-31706 72 24
$$-6110710-TP 20 5 | SS-8660330-SP 14 37 | WS-0510002-KN 42 32 119-49104 44 28
$S-6110820-TP 14 48 ] SS-8660330-SP 27 23 § WS-0621210-KR 34 35 119-49807 12 65
88-6111040-8P 27 8 | SS-8660530-TP 14 34 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-59400 31 21
§5-6111440-8pP 2 47 | $5-8660530-TP 16 32 | WS-0861410-KR 34 29 119-59558 32 15
85-6111610-SP 27 10 | SS-8660530-TP 16 34 | WS-1002560-KR 31 29 119-60655 34 1
§5-6120620-TP 30 66 | SS-8660610-TP 8 56 | WS-1002560-KR 32 36 119-60754 34 13
$5-6121020-SP 14 67 | SS-8660610-TP 18 61 | WS-1643202-KR 36 26 119-64509 44 14
§5-6121020-SP 20 40 | SS-8660610-TP 18 64 | WS-1643202-KR 38 28 119-65704 44 18
88-6121020-8P 30 46 | SS-8000410-TP 18 43 | WS-1643202-KR 40 27 119-65763 44 17
§5-6121220-TP 10 3 | $8-9090610-TP 16 50 | WS-1643202-KR 42 29 119-65803 44 19
$8-6151440-SP 26 34 | SS-0090610-TP 18 42 | WZ-0420350-Kp 2 37 119-92005 44 15
$8-6660716-TP 16 49 | $S-9090823-TP 27 19 | WZ-0420350-KP 44 25 119-99307 18 170
§8-6661110-8P 12 46 | SS-9111010-SP 12 73 | W2-0640312-K0 24 43 120-15301 26 39
$8-706031¢-SP 12 12 | S$8-8111010-SP 26 21 WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 120-15400 26 40
$S-7060310-SP 30 49 | SS-9111050-SP 12 74 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-02208 26 16
88-7060510-8F 22 3 | SS-9111610-SP 27 26 121-02810 26 23
$8-7060510-SFP 26 43 | S8-9111610-SP 44 32 107-53309 4 39 121-02950 26 31
SS-7060610-SP 18 54 | $8-9112310-8P 27 29 111-51065 34 26 121-03107 26 29
$8-7080520-SP 22 10 | S8-9112310-SP 44 35 111-51909 34 31 121-03306 2 28
$8-7080520-SP 22 18 | SS-9151210-TP 14 66 111-55108 31 19 121-03701 26 18
$5-7090410-SP 14 49 | §§-9151210-TP 18 6 111-55108 32 32 121-04550 44 23
$S-7090510-SP 26 42 | 58-9151210-TP 18 9 111-55207 31 20 121-05458 44 22
$8-7090530-SP 2 20 | §S-9151210-TF 18 22 111-55207 32 33 121-08403 6 25
$S-7090610-SP 2 22 | §8§-0151210-TF 19 8 111-57567 34 2 121-09104 6 28
§5-7090610-SP 26 44 | S$8-9151210-TP 20 6 111-58001 34 6 121-13205 20 1
$8-7090610-SP 28 10 | $8-9154540-SP 44 44 111-59001 34 18 121-13817 20 4
$5-7090610-SP 28 19 | S5-9681610-TP 6 12 111-59365 34 14 121-16604 10 18
$8-7090611-SL 4 34 | ST-6030821-0A 32 12 112-46501 34 38 121-16604 16 51
58-7090710-SP 26 25 | ST-6030821-0A 32 13 112-46600 34 37 121-16703 10 19
$§-7090850-SF 18 26 115-01301 44 24 121-16703 16 29
$§-7091410-8p 2 33 | TA-0180401-MO 14 53 115-29005 16 24 121-16802 10 20
§8-7110610-5P 2 27 | TA-O180401-M0 14 54 115-44707 44 5 121-16802 16 52
$§-7110510-SP 20 14 | TA-0340201-R¢ 14 27 115-65504 27 30 121-16901 10 21
$§-7110710-SL 24 29 | TA-0340201-R0 14 55 115-656504 44 36 121-16901 16 53
$§-7110710-8P 2 20 | TA-0400301-M0O 30 41 115-65603 27 32 121-17008 0 22
§§-7110720-SP 26 13 | TA-0800501-R0 14 56 115-65702 27 31 121-17008 16 54
$8-7110720-TP 19 39 | TA-0800504-RG 12 76 115-66702 44 6 121-18204 12 10
$§-7110740-TF 14 50 | TA-0950806-R0 28 4 115-66809 14 28 121-18303 129
§S-7110840-5P 6 45 | TA-1030402-RO 10 7 11566809 27 12 121-20150 6 38
$8-7110840-5p 6 46 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 115-98000 21 24 121-20705 19 44
$5-7110840-SP 18 34 | TA-2050416-RO 10 8 115-98000 44 30 121-20713 44 45
$5-7110846-SP 18 36 118-02006 26 32 121-21612 19 34
$§-7110840-SP 20 17 | WP-0370316-SD 27 20 118-06304 26 12 121-22362 6 30
$8-7110840-SP 20 28 | WP-0370318-SD 32 14 118-24075 10 32 121-23360 6 34
S§-7110840-SP 26 36 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-25304 12 51 121-23709 44 7
$S-7110840-SP 28 24 | WP-0371016-SD 16 35 118-26005 16 25 121-28318 0 17
$8-7110910-1P 4 48 | WP-0371026-SD 22 I 118-26104 16 26 121-32106 6 43
$§-7110810-TP 10 17 | WP-0371026-SD 22 19 118-26203 16 27 121-32619 26 15
$5-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0371026-SD 28 14 118-26401 12 52 121-32700 26 20
§8-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0371026-SD 28 23 118-29751 19 9 121-32809 26 26
$8-7111410-TP & 40 | WP-0371036-SD 14 57 118-40303 30 3 121-32908 26 24
$8-7111410-TP 20 29 | WP-0451026-SH 14 58 118-45500 27 27 121-33005 26 27
$8-71118108-TP 6 11 | WP-0460556-SD 12 6l 118-45500 44 13 121-33104 26 232
$8-7111819-TP 6 29 | WP-0460556-SD 16 36 118-45807 27 26 121-33211 260 11
$8-7111810-TP 6 31 | WP-0460556-SD 20 46 118-45807 44 31 121-33708 26 28
$8-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-45306 27 28 121-76004 18 69
$§-7111810-TP 6 39 | WP-0621016-8D 12 63 118-45906 44 34 121-77903 26 41
$8-7111810-TP 6 44 | WP-0621016-SD 16 48 118-46607 26 14 122-56%05 8 63
$§-7111816-TP 16 41 | WP-0621016-SH 14 59 118-46805 26 33 122-67002 8 64

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R ¥ NO &% g W S H R SE H N

122-80103 i) 9 123-20107 22 23 131-20506 10 43 131-38409 24 9

122-80707 8 2 123-20206 22 21 131-206056 i0 2 131-38508 24 6

122-80756 8 i 123-20306 22 28 131-20803 12 33 131-38656 24 4

122-80945 3 24 123-30007 14 62 131-20802 12 29 131-38706 24 10

122-81002 8 25 123-40303 18 31 131-21008 12 31 131-38805 24 7

122-81705 8 38 123-40402 i8 33 131-21058 12 30 131-38904 24 11

122-81804 8 39 123-4G501 18 48 131-21108 12 15 131-39555 24 20

122-81903 8 40 123-40600 18 25 131-21207 12 43 131-39605 24 22

122-82604 10 6 123-40709 18 27 131-21256 i2 42 131-39704 24 2b

122-82703 10 23 123-40808 18 &0 131-21306 12 40 131-39803 24 24

122-82802 10 24 123-41806 31 6 131-214056 12 26 131-39902 24 23

122-83008 10 25 123-41806 31 16 131-21603 12 49 131-40009 24 21

122-83602 24 31 123-41806 32 26 131-21900 12 45 131-42500 30 25

122-83701 24 32 123-41905 31 5 131-22007 8 49 131-42500 45 16

122-83800 24 33 123-41954 31 4 131-22007 27 13 131-42609 8 48

122-83809 24 34 123-42200 19 18 131-22106 8 50 131-42609 30 38

122-84006 24 35 123-42309 19 1 131-22106 27 14 131-42955 30 33

122-88443 45 10 123-43406 6 23 131-22205 8 b5i 131-43300 30 29

122-88700 20 33 12347308 45 6 131-222056 27 15 131-43417 30 43

122-88908 26 7 123-475585 24 38 131-22304 8 52 131-43508 30 44

123-00356 2 11 131-00805 2 16 131-22304 27 16 131-43607 30 47

123-05504 14 64 131-00904 2 158 131-22403 10 5 131-43706 30 48

123-05611 22 1 131-01001 2 21 131-22452 HY 4 131-44001 30 30

123-06007 14 14 131-01209 2 18 131-22700 12 18 131-44100 30 39

123-06106 6 10 131-01308 2 30 131-22809 12 24 131-44209 30 40

123-06363 20 12 131-01407 2 19 131-23302 12 39 131-47301 27 g

123-06551 20 13 131-01506 2 25 131-23302 20 44 131-47400 27 T

123-06601 20 18 131-01605 2 26 131-25901 18 13 131-50503 29 1T

123-068700 20 16 131-01803 2 32 131-25950 19 12 131-50602 27 18

123-06808 20 22 131-01902 2 36 131-26008 19 4 131-50701 26 45

123-08102 16 2 131-020568 2 35 131-26503 19 19 131-50800 27 11

123-08201 16 3 131-02207 2 48 131-26602 19 20 131-51006 29 6

123-08300 14 26 131-02405 2 3 131-26701 19 21 131-51105 26 35

123-08300 16 4 131-02504 4 20 131-26800 19 22 131-51204 26 5

123-08409 14 21 131-02553 4 19 131-26909 19 3 131-55007 31 15

123-08409 16 5 131-02603 4 23 131-27006 19 17 i31-55106 3z 17

123-08508 16 6 131-02702 26 46 131-27204 19 23 131-55205 32 18

123-08706 16 9 131-02800 4 38 131-27303 19 24 131-55304 iz 27

123-08755 16 8 131-03650 2 34 131-27402 i9 25 131-55403 31 13

123-08805 16 10 131-03700 2 51 131-27501 i9 26 131-55403 32 16

123-08904 16 13 131-03809 2 13 131-28103 19 18 131-55502 31 18

123-09308 14 3 131-03908 4 24 131-2870¢ 24 36 131-55502 32 22

123-09605 14 6 131-04104 2 i 131-29259 24 37 131-65601 31 8

123-09704 b4 T 131-04203 2 2 131-25309 18 21 131-55601 32 20

123-08902 14 9 131-04302 2 44 131-29309 19 T 131-55700 31 9

123-10009 i4 10 131-04500 4 16 131-29903 19 6 131-55700 32 21

123-10504 14 16 131-04807 4 29 131-29952 19 5 131-65759 31 T

123-10801 14 19 131-04906 6 20 131-30109 19 42 131-55759 32 19

123-10850 14 13 131-07602 6 4 131-31008 18 5 131-55858 32 b

123-10800 14 20 131-0770% 6 10 131-31057 18 4 131-55908 32 8

123-11007 i4 22 131-07800 6 [ 131-38107 18 8 131-56005 32 ]

123-11106 14 23 131-G8105 6 24 131-31156 18 7 131-66104 32 10

123-11205 i) 131-08303 6 27 131-31206 18 37 §31-56203 32 6

123-11502 i6 18 131-0(8402 6 8 131-31305 I8 38 131-56302 32 7

123-11809 16 20 131-10002 8 15 131-31404 18 3% 131-56500 31 14

123-11808 16 21 131-10101 8 5 131-31503 18 40 131-60007 45 2

123-12005 16 22 13110200 8 22 131-31602 18 41 131-60106 45 7

123-12104 16 23 131-10259 8 2Zi 131-31701 18 44 131-602056 45 3

123-15008 30 1 131-10606 8 4 131-31800 18 46 131-60304 45 8

123-15800 30 27 131-10903 8 26 131-31909 1§ 45 131-60403 45 9

123-15909 30 3 131-11000 8 27 131-32006 i8 47 131-60601 45 11

123-16006 30 10 131-11109 8 3l 131-32501 18 20 131-60700 4 42

123-161056 30 11 131-15407 20 8 131-32550 18 19 131-60858 45 i

123-16402 14 68 131-16207 20 23 131-32600 18 23 131-60908 31 2

§23-16501 i4 69 131-16306 20 20 131-32907 18 36 131-60008 32 2

123-16600 14 70 131-16603 20 24 131-33053 18 24 131-61005 31 1

123-16709 14 71 131-16702 22 2 131-37559 24 2 131-61005 32 1

123- 16808 14 72 131-16900 20 21 131-37609 24 12 131-61153 31 3

123-16907 14 173 131-17007 20 19 131-37708 24 3 131-61153 32 26

123-17004 ki) 9 131-17106 20 34 131-37807 24 5 131-62557 28 i}

123-17103 14 74 131-18054 10 1 131-37906 24 13 131-62565 28 7

123-17202 14 175 131-19300 10 14 131-38003 24 16 131-62573 28 8

123-18002 29 2 131-19706 0 39 131-38102 24 14 131-628058 28 9

123-18101 21 4 131-19805 10 42 131-38201 24 15 131-628056 28 18

123-20008 2 2 131-19904 10 33 131-38201 24 27 131-62904 28 1

123-20057 22 20 131-20001 10 41 131-38359 24 3 13162904 28 20

—~ 49 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART NO PAGE REF | PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Er AN B AN 5B 2 N0 5% ® N
131-63001 28 12 | 132-01108 4 28 | 132-28804 30 56 | 229-31000 36 14
131-63001 28 21 | 132-01207 4 33 | 132-28903 30 59 | 229-31000 38 15
131-63159 28 15 | 132-01306 4 32 | 132-29000 30 61 | 229-31000 40 15
131-63167 28 16 | 132-01405 4 16 | 132-29109 30 57 | 229-31000 42 15
131-63175 28 17 | 132-01454 4 15 | 132-29307 30 53 | 229-31109 36 13
131-63456 28 1 | 132-01504 2 41 | 132-29406 30 58 | 229-31109 38 14
131-63704 28 25 | 132-01603 2 42 | 132-30107 30 45 | 229-31109 40 14
131-63803 28 2 | 132-04003 4 35 | 132-32657 26 9 | 229-31109 42 14
131-63902 28 3 | 132-05406 6 19 | 132-32756 26 10 | 229-31307 6 7
131-67556 36 1 | 132-07709 8 18 | 132-35304 26 19 | 229-31307 38 8
131-67655 40 1 | 132-07808 8 20 | 132-40007 2 48 | 220-31307 40 8
131-67754 38 1 | 132-08004 8 68 | 132-40106 2 49 | 228-31307 42 8
131-67853 42 1 | 132-08103 8 70 | 132-40205 2 50 | 220-31406 3 5
131-67903 36 8 | 132-08301 8 17 | 132-44009 8 47 | 228-31406 38 6
131-67903 38 9 | 132-08350 8 16 | 132-44108 10 30 | 229-31406 40 6
131-67903 40 9 | 132-08608 8 46 | 132-70400 4 43 | 229-31406 42 6
131-67903 42 9 | 132-08707 8 30 | 132-70509 4 44 | 229-32800 45 4
131-68000 36 9 | 132-08806 8 28 | 132-72505 8 43 | 229-33006 45 12
131-68000 38 10 | 132-08905 8 29 | 132-72554 8§ 42 | 229-33105 45 5
131-68000 40 10 | 132-09101 8 9 | 132-73701 20 2 | 229-33303 45 13
131-68000 42 10 | 132-09200 8 10 | 132-74204 20 11 | 236-30007 8 45
131-68109 36 10 | 132-09309 8 11 | 132-74253 20 9 | 236-30007 30 24
131-68109 38 11 | 132-09408 8 12 | 132-75003 30 52 | 236-30007 30 65
131-68109 40 11 | 132-09507 8 13 | 132-75102 30 51 | 236-30007 30 71
131-68109 42 11 | 132-09606 8 14 | 132-75151 30 50
131-68208 36 11 | 132-09705 8 19 | 132-75201 30 54 | 310-18005 30 56
131-68208 38 12 | 132-09804 8 7 | 132-76209 14 12 | 310-18006 30 60
131-68208 40 12 | 132-09853 & 6 | 132-76308 14 11 | 312-00504 4 46
131-68208 42 12 | 132-12709 20 35 | 132-76407 i4 16 | 312-02609 8 M
131-68307 40 31 | 132-12808 20 41 | 132-76506 14 17 | 312-02708 8 35
131-68356 40 3 | 132-12915 20 43 | 132-76704 1413 | 312-02807 8 36
131-68406 38 18 | 132-13012 12 38 | 132-76803 14 81 | 312-04258 20 7
131-68406 42 18 | 132-13012 20 42 | 132-78902 30 67 | 312-04407 14 63
131-68506 38 3 | 132-13301 20 39 | 132-77009 30 68 | 312-07301 16 1
131-68505 42 3 | 132-15108 12 2 | 132-77167 30 69 | 312-07905 16 7
131-68802 38 4 | 132-15157 121 | 132-77207 14 79 | 312-08408 16 14
131-68802 42 4 | 132-15207 12 3 | 132-77405 14 8 | 312-08507 14 1
131-68851 38 2 | 132-15306 12 4 | 132-77405 27 & | 312-08606 14 2
131-68851 42 2 | 132-15406 12 5 | 132-77900 14 60 | 312-08804 14 4
131-68901 42 36 | 132-15504 12§ | 132-78007 14 61 | 312-08903 4 5
131-68950 42 19 | 132-15603 127 | 132-78700 22 6 | 312-10305 16 16
131-70006 4 9 | 132-15702 12 11 | 132-78759 22 4 | 312-10404 16 17
131-70105 4 21 | 132-15801 12 17 | 132-78809 22 14 | 312-10750 16 19
131-70204 4 11 | 132-15900 12 13 | 132-78858 22 12 | 312-11303 14 24
131-70204 12 34 | 132-16007 12 14 | 132-78908 22 6 | 312-11402 14 25
131-70303 6 14 | 132-18106 12 19 | 132-78908 22 13
131-70402 20 36 | 132-16205 12 21 | 133-43009 30 4 | 400-10804 18 55
131-70402 20 37 | 132-16304 12 23 | 137-65607 30 70 | 400-10805 19 4l
131-70501 12 48 | 132-16601 10 28 400- 10885 8 62
131-70600 18 16 | 132-16700 10 29 | 220-01805 4 37 | 400-11234 18 12
131-70808 30 34 | 132-16809 10 26 | 229-21407 24 26 | 400-11753 20 32
131-71004 4 22 | 132-17351 12 47 | 229-24708 4 & | 400-11755 44 37
131-72507 10 10 | 132-17401 12 57 | 229-30309 36 12 | 400-11756 44 39
131-72556 10 9 | 132-17500 12 58 | 229-30309 38 13 | 400-11757 a4 4]
131-72705 8 55 | 132-17708 12 36 | 229-30309 40 13 | 400-11758 44 40
131-72754 8 64 | 132-17807 10 12 | 229-30309 42 13 | 400-15637 18 10
131-72804 18 60 | 132-17906 10 31 | 229-30408 36 6 -1 400-16762 30 12
131-72804 18 63 | 132-18003 12 54 | 229-30408 38 7 | 400-16763 30 20
131-72853 18 59 | 132-18052 12 50 | 229-30408 40 7 | 400-16841 13 11
131-72853 18 62 | 132-18102 12 56 | 229-30408 42 7 | 400-17714 6 47
131-72903 2 38 | 132-20009 19 15 | 229-30507 36 3 | 400-17824 6 41
131-91309 1270 | 132-21403 18 72 | 229-30507 40 4 | 400-18045 30 2
131-91408 12 71 | 132-21502 18 73 | 229-30556 36 2 | 400-22255 44 42
131-91606 12 64 | 132-21601 18 74 | 229-30556 40 2 | 400-23234 6 2
131-92406 1266 | 132-21700 18 13 | 229-30705 3 4 | 400-23235 6 1
131-92802 1267 | 132-21809 18 14 | 229-30705 38 5 | 400-25294 44 38
131-93206 12 68 | 132-21908 18 15 | 229-30705 40 5 | 400-34897 20 31
131-93602 1269 | 132-22203 18 52 | 229-30705 42 5 | 400-35711 6 48
132-00209 4 1 | 132-22302 18 53 | 229-30804 36 16 | 400-36778 44 46
132-00308 4 2 | 132-22401 18 28 | 229-30804 38 17
132-00407 4 5 | 132-22609 18 2 | 229-30804 40 17
132-00605 4 6 | 132-22708 18 3 | 229-30804 42 17
132-00704 27 | 132-25008 24 1 | 229-30903 36 15
132-00803 2 8 | 132-25107 24 18 | 229-30903 38 16
132-00902 1297 | 132-25107 24 19 | 229-30903 40 16
132-01009 4 12 | 132-28655 30 23 | 229-30803 42 16

- 50 —




- .9 JUK| 2t

HELKSD, SRS
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for futher

information,
please contact:

Copyright (€) 20022006 JUKI CORR. ¥oOA—Y YR FEBRMAOLDFEL(ETTEENHYET,
ABOASEEYTER, HST3C0 & % The description covared in this parts ist is subject ie change for improverment of the commodity withaut notics.
ZRIELET.,

Wz @A—Y YA L2, 2006530 REOKHILETRRLLEOTE,

Ali rights reserved throughout the world. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2006.

Printed in Japan




